

## Addendum No. 1 On-Call Fire Alarm Inspection, Testing and Maintenance TU-2343

September 29, 2023

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The purpose of this addendum is to clarify certain portions of the above-referenced project with all prospective bidders.

## Procurement

8000 York Road Towson, MD 21252-0001

## **Questions:**

- Q1. Can you provide a copy of the last test report from the last testing company?
- A1. Yes, attached are the latest test reports.

All addenda will be incorporated into the final contract documents and will be binding on all bidders/offerors responding to this solicitation. Each bidder/offeror submitting a bid/proposal must acknowledge receipt of all addenda by completing and forwarding Exhibit K (included in bid package) with the bid response; failure to acknowledge addenda may result in the bid/proposal rejection.

If you have any questions regarding this addendum, please contact me at (410) 704-3486 or email me at <a href="mailto:wchilds@towson.edu">wchilds@towson.edu</a>

Sincerely,

Wendy Childs

Mu an

Procurement Officer Representative



					$\overline{}$		_
	 NS	I•] ⊐	-1	3		- 1	
 	1 1 1	,	 	_	,		

	ERNATIONA			BIT L.OOM			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:	T	Ticket Nun	nber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		F	O Numbe	r:		
7	Towson Universit	<u>у</u>													
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model and	d Num	ber):	
	10 West			,	•							FS-3030		,	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	ď		Syc	tem Co				Monthly	
•				24004	/	ł	u		11					ļ .	
Towso				21204	<b>V</b>	Voice		<u> </u>	Very go	od	P	oor		Quarter	,
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe	er:			$\checkmark$	Multiple	ex		Good			ery poor		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	est and	d insp	ection co	omple	ted.	
A/V <sup>TN</sup>	s and mass noti	ficatio	n dev	rices tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with op	os offic	cials once	a ser	nester	
Test perfori	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. iı	nitiating de	vices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			NC	A-2		Be	ells				Ma	anual static	ns	70	
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	oke detect	ors	223	
Trouble SIL/Rin	ng Back N/A	Trouble	SIL/Rin	g Back N/A		Fire	lights				He	eat detecto	rs	21	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	Alarm	Source	e Ind. OK			trobes	6				smoke dete		14	
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	K			akers		Multiple			ow switche		30	
-	LCD n Battery Size: See report						bes		Multiple	$\Box$		nper switch		32	
				S	peaker	strob	es	Multiple	-		w air switch		2		
Main Battery (	Quantity:									-		ssure switc		2	
	N- 4- 00											bon Monox			
I	Node 26									-		am Detector r holders (rela		30	
												i floiders (fei	ays)	30	
Seguence o	f operation is	All si	anals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	e build	ina.				
Follow Up R	•		No		Yes							all equipm	ent re	auired	
· onow op ·	tequired.		110		103		,	, picas			10 1150	an equipir		quirea	
										•					
	Equipment Use									Monito					
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Description	on		toring			Local	dispa	atch			
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	ımber	:						
						Alarm	) Verif	ied:							
						Troub	le Vei	rified:							
				Super	visory	/ Verif	ied:								
Systen	n out of service	n partially by	passed	d	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SH	ł	Date	:	6-30-2	22		
Start time:		Finish	time				Lead	Tech S	Signatı	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:							
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatuı	re.				
	stitutes acceptance of									-0.14141					
	ment exists between							AHJ N	lame:						
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pre	esent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

	INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY				COIVI			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:		Ticket Nu	mber:		
FIRE.	SAFETY-SEC	URITY		Page:												
Customer N	ame:			Servic	e Req.	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Numb	er:		
T	owson Unive	ersity														
Address:		,		Proje	ct Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name	, Model aı	nd Num	ber):	
	7800 York i	rd		,									NFS2-64		,	
City:	State:		Zip:				Standar	d		Svst		ondit			Monthly	
Towson		MD	-	21204			Voice		_/	Very go			Poor		Quarterl	
	ne/Phone Nu			_ 120			Multiple	ay.		Good			Very poor		Semi-an	,
Somuce Ivai		Basnight				<u> </u>	Other	- A		Fair			very poor	<u> </u>	Annual	iluu.
Notes/Com			naian	aual f	iro ole			lovet			ot on	ام ما ام	a a ation a	000010		
•													pection o	•		
	and mass not			_		ring s	sched	uled f	re arı	ils wit	n OPS	Offic	er once p	er sem	ester.	
•	ned in accord			NFP	-											
	ol panel type	Ar		ator pai	nel	No.	indicat		vices	Oper	Def.		initiating d		Oper	Def.
Intelligent				D-80	214			ells					lanual stat		39	
Trouble Lamp/A Trouble SIL/Rir				Audible ( g Back N				rns lights					noke detect leat detect		87 16	
Alarm Source	-			e Ind. O				trobes					smoke de		25	
_amp Test	ilid. OK							akers		Multiple			Flow switch		6	
Door Closures	Closures				Ì			bes		Multiple			amper swit		12	
Main Battery S	Battery Size: 35ah					S	peaker		es	Multiple			ow air swite			
Main Battery C										Pr	essure swit	ches				
												Ca	rbon Mond	oxide		
												В	eam Detec	tors		
													Fire dampe	rs	2	
Soguence e	f operation is	ΛII oi	anala	ropor	t to die	noto	h ala	rmo o	V0011	ate bu	ilding					
•	•	_	No No	repor		Yes	n, ala					nd liet	: all equip	mont ro	auira di	
Follow Up R	equireu.	✓	INO			res		ii yes,	pieas	se uest	лие а	nu nsi	. all equipi	ment re	quireu	•
	Equipment		1										Details:			
QTY.	Part Nur	mber	Pa	art Des	criptio	n		toring			In-hc	use o	dispatch	receive	all si	gnals
							Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:	239					
							Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
							Troub	le Ver	ified:							
							Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
System	System out of service System partiall							Techr	ician(	(s):	AT/JF	1	Dat	e:	10-12	-22
Start time:		Finish	n time	:						Signatı	ıre:					
Гotal time o	n site:						mer N									
	are limited to a			time:		ing <u>th</u> e	e i <u>nspe</u>			mer S		ire.				
	stitutes accepta										Snatu	. C.				
	nent exists betw								AHJ N	lame:						
agreement.									AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	resent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

-	ERNATIONA	and the same of th				Job # or Ca	II Type	:	-	Ticket Num	ber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ	Page:										
Customer N	ame:		Service	Req. By:		Call Taken	By:			PO Numbe	r:		
Т	owson University	y											
\ddress:			Project	Locality:		Panel Locat	tion &	Type (	Name,	Model and	l Numl	oer):	
	7400 York rd.							Not	tifier N	FS2-640			
City:	State:	Zi	p:		Standar	d	Svst	tem C	onditi	on:		Monthly	
Towsor			21204		Voice	1	Very go	ſ		Poor		Quarterl	v
	ne/Phone Numbe	ır.	21201		Multiple	-x	Good			/ery poor		Semi-anr	,
- Correct Har	Justin Bas				Other		Fair	l		. с. , рос.	<b>├</b>	Annual	
Notes/Comr			nnual fire	alarm ev		ı, elevator		l test	and ir	enection	comr		
10103/ 001111	memes.					rmation on				ispection	COITIF	icica.	-
ost parform	nad in accordance			or detaile	u iiiio	illiation on	devic	es les	icu.				
•	ned in accordance	1	NFPA					5. (		1			5.6
	ol panel type	Annu	nciator pane	el No.		ing devices	Oper	Def.		nitiating dev		Oper	Def.
ntelligent	/A 131 A 01/		LCD-80			ells				anual statio		10	
Γrouble Lamp			amp/Audible O			irns				oke detecto		10	
Frouble SIL/Rin Alarm Source	-	1	L/Ring Back N/A ource Ind. OK			lights strobes				eat detector smoke dete		7	
amp Test OK	iliu. OK	Lamp Te				akers	Multiple			low switche		5	
Door Closures	2	LCD	St OK			obes	Multiple			mper switch		8	
Main Battery S		202		S		r strobes	Multiple			w air switch		<del>-                                    </del>	
lain Battery Q					<b>P</b>					ssure switch			
	CPS on 1st/3rd floor								Car	bon Monox	ide		
•									Вє	am Detecto	rs		
'aguanca at	f operation is	All aign	ala rapart	ta lagal in	haua	a dianatah	conto	c and a	alarma	. avaauata	الماناط		
follow Up R	•	All Sigit	<u> </u>	Yes	nous	e dispatch  If yes, pleas							
•	and Mass Noti				ith O							•	
NOIE. AVV	and Mass Nou	ilication	devices	iesieu w	iui O	rs during	SCITE	uuleu	ille c	IIIIS ONCE	a se	neste	<b>∄I</b> .
	Fauinmont Hoo	d frame V	/ahiala					Manit	ovina F	Notaile.			
ОТУ	Equipment Use			wim tin m	N/ o mi	tanina Numa				Details:	4		- ul (O
QTY.	Part Numbe	ſ	Part Desc	ription		toring Num unt Number			ier ive	twork w/	udacı	netw	ork2
						Number Verified:	•	240					
						ole Verified:							
						visory Verif							
System	out of service	Sv	stem partial	ly hynassac		Technician		AT/SI		Date:		9-7-21	1
Start time:	Tout of service	Finish ti	•	ту Бураззес		Lead Tech			1	Date.		3-1-21	!
otal time o	n site:		avel time:			Print Custo							
	are limited to areas			or during the	e in <u>spe</u>		omer S		re·				
	stitutes acceptance c					. If a	Name:	. <sub>6</sub> , iata					
ervice agreen	nent exists between	customer	and BFPE, al	l work is su	bject to	that							
greement.						AHJ S	Signatu	re:(if pr	resent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	ECT	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =		1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

The second second second	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:	Τ	icket Numb	er:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	ΓY		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:		Р	O Number:			
7	Towson Universit	:y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and I	Numl	per):	
Adm	ninistration build	ding							Mair	elect	rical ro	om/ NFS2	-640		
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditic	n:		Monthly	
Towso	n MD		:	21204	<b>V</b>	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od	P	oor		Quarterl	у
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numb	er:			1	Multiple	ex		Good		v	ery poor	<b>√</b>	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair	II.				Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Sen	niann	ual fire ala	rm a	nd el	evato	r rec	all tes	ts an	d insp	ections co	mpl	eted.	
A/V	and mass notific														
	med in accordanc			NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	Ar	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. ir	nitiating devi	ces	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			FDU	-80(2)		Be	ells				Ma	nual stations	5	51	
Trouble Lamp		Trouble	e Lamp/	Audible OK			rns				Sm	oke detector	S	54	
Trouble SIL/Ri	ŭ	1		ng Back N/A			lights					eat detectors		1	
Alarm Source				e Ind. OK			trobes					moke detect	ors	5	
Lamp Test OK		LCD	Test O	)K			akers		Multiple			ow switches		5	
Door Closure					peaker	obes cetrobe	200	Multiple Multiple			nper switche v air switches		9		
Main Battery S Main Battery C				3	реаке	Strope	25	wuuupie			ssure switche				
viairi battery c	quantity.								$\dashv$		on Monoxid				
												am Detectors			
												Fire damper		2	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h, ala	rms e	vacua	ate bu	ilding.					
Follow Up R	Required:	<b>√</b>	No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list a	all equipme	nt red	quired	
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Veh	icle:						Monit	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:	In-ho	use di	ispatch ce	nter		
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:						
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
						Troub	ole Ver	ified:							
				Super	visory	Verif	ied:								
Systen	n out of service		Syste	m partially by	passed	ł	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/JH	ł	Date:		10-18	-22
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead <sup>*</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:		-			
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
All responses	are limited to area	s access	sible to	inspector dui	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:			<u> </u>	
	stitutes acceptance							AHJ N	lame:						
	ment exists between	custon	ner and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that			ro:/:c	1000mt)				
agreement.								HU1 2	ignatu	i e.(if pr	esent)				

					$\overline{}$		_
	 NS	I•] ⊐	-1	3		- 1	
 	1 1 1	,	 	_	,		

INT	ERNATIONA	<u>L</u>		DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	Ţ	Ticket Num	าber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ	ļ	Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		F	O Numbe	r:		
7	Towson University	 y									$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model and	d Num	ber):	
	Auburn House											fier NFS2			
City:	State:	ŀ	Zip:		$\overline{}$	Standar	d				onditio			Monthly	,
•			•	21204		Voice			Very go	Г		Poor		Quarter	
Towso				21204	<b>.</b>	4			+	ou [	_				,
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe					Multiple	ЭX	<u> </u>	Good	L		ery poor	$ lap{}$	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night			<u> </u>	Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Ser	<u>mian</u>	nual fire al	arm	and e	evat	or re	call te	est an	d insp	ection co	omple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	ion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS off	ficials onc	e per	semes	ster .
Test perfori	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	Anr	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. iı	nitiating de	vices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent						B€	ells				Má	anual statio	ns	8	
Trouble Lamp		-					rns				Sm	oke detecto	ors	10	
Trouble SIL/Ri	-	-					lights					eat detecto		1	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					strobes	,				smoke dete		4	
Lamp Test OK		-		1			akers		Multiple			low switche		1	
-				<u> </u>		obes		Multiple			mper switch		$\longmapsto$		
Main Battery				5	Speaker	strobe	es	Multiple	<b>—</b>		w air switch		$\longmapsto$		
Main Battery (	Quantity:	<u> </u>			<b>├</b> ──					<b>—</b>		ssure switch		$\vdash$	
		<u> </u>			—				$\vdash$	$\vdash$		bon Monox		$\vdash$	
		├──			├──				<del>  </del>		Ве	am Detecto	ors	$\vdash$	
					<del> </del>				┼─┤					$\vdash$	
Seguence o	f operation is	All sic	nals	report to dis	snatc	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	- build	ina				
Follow Up R	•	_	No	Teport to an	Yes							all equipm	ant re	quired	
rollow op i	Requireu.	<u></u> '	NO		163		li yes,	, pieas	e uesc	JIDE ai	Hu list i	ali equipiri	lent re-	quireu	•
	Equipment Use	d from	ı Vehi	icle:						Monito	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	ber:						
							unt Nu			Loca	l dispa	 atch			
		$\rightarrow$				Alarm	n Verifi	ied:							
		$\rightarrow$					ole Ver								
				rvisory											
Syston	n out of service	m partially by	naccor		_	nician(		AT\SH		Date		9-29-2	22		
	ii out of service		Jassec						1	Date	•	9-29-2	22		
Start time:		Finish							Signatu		_				
Total time o				l time:					mer Na						
	are limited to areas							Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o							AHJ N	Name:						
	ment exists between	custome	er and	BFPE, all Wor	K IS SU	bject to	tnat	AHIS	Signatu	Ire:(if pro	resent)				
agreement.									.o. iata	. C.(11 pr	232116/				

EAT		R. I	м	SP		$oldsymbol{eta}$	R	ī
	_	•		• 1 =			 	

	ERNATIONA			DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	7	Ticket Nu	ımber:		
FIRE.	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ	ļ	Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	 Зу:		F	PO Numb	er:		
Т	Towson University	 у													
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model a	nd Num	ber):	
	Barnes House											/ Notifier		•	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d.			tem Co				Monthly	,
•				21204		Voice			Very go	_		Poor		Quarter	
Towson				21204	<b>/</b>			lacksquare		о <b>и</b> Г	_				,
Contact Nar	me/Phone Numbe				<u> </u>	Multiple	ЭX	<u> </u>	Good	L		Very poor		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	<u>mian</u>	nual fire al	arm	and e	evat	or re	call te	st an	d insp	ection o	comple	ted.	
A/V™s aı	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	s are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials or	ice per	semes	ster .
Test perforr	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating c	levices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCC	D-160		Вє	ells				Mi	anual stat	ions	15	
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	'Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	noke detec	ctors	15	
Trouble SIL/Rir	-	Trouble	SIL/Rin	ng Back N/A		Fire	lights					eat detect		11	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			strobes	;				smoke de			
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	·Κ			akers		Multiple			low switch		8	
<b>-</b>	_					obes		Multiple			mper swit		10		
Main Battery S				S	Speaker	strobe	es	Multiple			w air swit		1		
Main Battery C	Luantity:	├──			<u> </u>							ssure swit		1	
					<u> </u>							bon Mone		2	
												Fire dampe		168	
												The dampe	-	100	
Sequence o	f operation is	All sid	anals	report to dis	spatc	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	e build	ina.				
Follow Up R			No		Yes							all equip	ment re	auired	:
	-cquireur		-10				,,	рісас				a equ.p.		44 64.	•
	Equipment Use	d from								Monito	oring D	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Descriptio	on	Monit	toring	Numb	oer:						
			ĺ			Αссοι	unt Nu	mber	:	Loca	l dispa	atch			
				,		Alarm	n Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
				Super	rvisory	/ Verif	ied:								
System	n out of service	m partially by	passed			nician(		AT SH		Dat	te:	9-6-22	2		
Start time:		: , , , ,				`	Signatu					<u> </u>	_		
Total time o	on site:	l time:					mer N								
	are limited to areas				ing th						ro:				
	stitutes acceptance of									ignatu	ie.				
	ment exists between							AHJ N	lame:						
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pro	esent)				

FA TEST	О І	NSPE	ZT D	<b>EPO</b>	1-7-
	• -		<b>7</b>		1.1

	ERNATIONA			DFPE.COIVI			Job#	or Cal	II Type:	:	Т	Γicket Num	ber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		F	PO Number	r:		
7	Towson Universit	у							-		$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and	Num	ber):	
	Burdick Hall											room , NF			
City:		7in·			Standar	-d				onditio			Monthly	,	
•		-	24204			u		11	1				ļ .		
		<u> </u>	21204	<b>₽</b>	Voice		<u> </u>	Very god	oa		oor		Quarterl	•	
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe				Multiple	ex		Good		^v	ery poor/	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nual	
	Justin Bas	night			<u>                                     </u>	Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm	and $\epsilon$	evat	or re	call te	st an	id insp	ection co	mple	ted.	
A/V <sup>TM</sup> s	and mass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	ed du	ring so	chedu	ıled fir	re drill:	s with	ops of	fficials onc	e a s	emest	er.
Test perfori	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. iı	nitiating dev	ices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent		LCI	D-80		Be	ells				Má	anual station	าร	31		
Trouble Lam	Stomer Name:  Towson University  dress:  Burdick Hall  y: State: Zij  Towson MD  ntact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  stes/Comments: Semi  A/V™s and mass notification de  st performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annu  elligent  puble Lamp/Audible OK  ruble SIL/Ring Back N/A  rm Source Ind. OK  Alarm So  np Test OK  utdowns  in Battery Size: See report  in Battery Quantity:  Node 7  Equipment Used from V  QTY. Part Number			Audible OK		Но	rns		S			oke detecto	rs	80	
	Burdick Hall  y: State: Zig  Towson MD  ntact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  stes/Comments: Semi  A/V™s and mass notification de  st performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annu  elligent  buble SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble SIL  strm Source Ind. OK Alarm So  mp Test OK Lamp Test  utdowns LCD  in Battery Size: See report  in Battery Quantity:  Node 7  Equipment Used from V  QTY. Part Number  System out of service System  System out of servic			ng Back N/A		Fire	lights					eat detector		6	
	A/VTMs and mass notification developments:  Semial A/VTMs and mass notification developments and mass notification develo					Horn strobes						smoke detec		31	
Lamp Test OK	uble SIL/Ring Back N/A rm Source Ind. OK Alarm Sou np Test OK Lamp Test utdowns in Battery Size: See report n Battery Quantity:			ιK			akers		Multiple			low switches		13	
Shutdowns	Control panel type Annui  Control panel type Annui  Elligent  uble Lamp/Audible OK Trouble La  uble SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble SIL  rm Source Ind. OK Alarm Sou  p Test OK Lamp Test  utdowns In Battery Size: Node 7  Juence of operation is  All signa						Strobes		Multiple			mper switch		16	
	Burdick Hall  State: Zi  Towson MD  tact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  es/Comments: Sem  A/V™s and mass notification der  performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annualigent  ble Lamp/Audible OK  Die SIL/Ring Back N/A  In Source Ind. OK  Alarm School Comments  Battery Size: See report  Battery Quantity:  Node 7  Equipment Used from Name of System out of service System out of s				r strob	bes Multiple				Low air switches					
Main Battery (	ole SIL/Ring Back N/A In Source Ind. OK Alarm So Test OK Lamp Test downs Battery Size: See report Battery Quantity:  Node 7  Juence of operation is  All signs				ــــــ				$\longmapsto$			ssure switch		<b> </b>	
	Justin Basnight  S/Comments: Sem  // TMs and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Control panel type Annual depent  Justin Basnight  All sign  Annual dependent Annual dependent  Justin Basnight  Justin B				ـــــ							bon Monoxi		<b> </b>	
	Owson MD  act Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  S/Comments: Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Control panel type Ann  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Control panel type Ann  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Control panel type Ann  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Trouble Sem  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Trouble Sem  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Trouble Sem  Justin Basnight  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Trouble Sem  Justin Basnight  Justin Basnight  Sem  // ™s and mass notification deperformed in accordance with  Justin Basnight  Justin Basni				—							Beam Detectors			
	utdowns in Battery Size: See report n Battery Quantity:  Node 7  Quence of operation is  All signa				$\vdash$				$\vdash$	-		Dampers		9	
Seguence o				report to di	snatc	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	huild	lina				
•	<u> </u>		_	Торог то с	Yes	ili ai is						all equipme	ent re	quired	
I Ollow Op I	required.		IVO		103		ii yes,	, picas	ie dese	TIDE G	Hu Hat .	ап счатртт	SHILL IC.	Junea	•
	Equipment Use	d fron	า Vehi	icle:						Vlonit	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:	Loca	ıl dispa	atch			
						Αςςοι	unt Nu	ımber	:						
				,		Alarm	า Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
							rvisory								
System	n out of service		Syste	m partially by				nician(		AT/ JI		Date:		9-30-2	22
	il out of service				passed	1			Signatu		1	Date.		9-30-2	
Total time o	on sito:			l time:					mer Na						
	are limited to areas				ring th	o incho									
	stitutes acceptance of							Custo	omer Si	gnatu	ire:				
								AHJ N	lame:						
	ment exists between	custom	ier and	BFPE, all wor	K IS SU	bject to	tnat	AHIS	ignatu	re:(if n	resent)				
agreement.								د دانت	Briatu	r C .(ii pr	esent)				

EAT		R. I	м	SP		$oldsymbol{eta}$	R	ī
	_	•		• 1 =			 	

	ERNATIONA			DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:	-	Ticket N	umber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Num	ber:		
7	Towson Universit	у													
Address:			Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model	and Num	ber):		
	Bus Depot				•						-	fier NF		•	
City:			7in:		T T	Standar	·d			tem C				Monthly	
•		•	•	21204		Voice	_		Very go	Г		Poor		Quarter	
				21204	<b>V</b>	ļ		<b>-</b>		ou [				4	,
Contact Na	•				<u> </u>	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	<u>                                   </u>	Semi-an	nuai
		night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Ser	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	est an	d insp	pection	comple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notifica	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with C	PS of	ficials o	nce per	semes	ster .
Test perfor	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contr	ol panel type	Anr	nuncia	ntor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	initiating	devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCE	D-80		Ве	ells				М	anual sta	ations	2	
Trouble Lam	o/Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	noke dete	ectors	1	
	Bus Depot  ty: State: Zip  Towson MD  Intact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  Interpretation devices performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annumate telligent  Touble Lamp/Audible OK  Trouble Lamp Annumate SIL/Ring Back N/A  Interpretation devices performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annumate telligent  Touble SIL/Ring Back N/A  Interpretation Solution Devices performed in accordance with  Alarm Solution Devices performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annumate telligent  Touble Lamp Test OK  Lamp Test OK  Interpretation Solution Devices performed in accordance with  Alarm S						lights					eat dete			
	telligent ouble Lamp/Audible OK ouble SIL/Ring Back N/A arm Source Ind. OK Imp Test OK ain Battery Size: See report ain Battery Quantity:						trobes	<u> </u>				smoke d			
Lamp Test OK		Lamp 1	Γest O	K			kers		Multiple			low swit			
Main Battony						Speaker	bes		Multiple Multiple			Tamper switches  Low air switches			
						реаксі	31100	<u></u>	Multiple			essure sw			
viain bactery c	in Battery Quantity:											bon Mor			
												eam Dete			
Sequence o	f operation is	All sig	nals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	e build	ing.				
Follow Up F	Required:	Ш	No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se des	cribe a	nd list	all equi	pment re	quired	•
							-								
	Fauinment Use	d from	Vehi	icle·						Monit	oring [	Details:			
OTV				rt Description		Moni	toring	Numl							
QII.	Tart Numbe	•	1 6	int Description	<i>J</i> 11		ınt Nu			Loca	l dien	otch.			
									•	Loca	l disp	alcii			
							Verif								
							le Vei								
						Super						_		_	
	n out of service			n partially by	passed	t	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	Da	ate:	11-7-	22
Start time:		Finish	time:				Lead	Tech S	Signati	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total t	travel	time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	accessi	ible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance of	of servic	e perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a	AHIN	Name:						
service agree	ment exists between	custom	er and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pr	esent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

	ERNATIONA					Job # or Call Type:					Ticket Number:				
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Number	r:		
7	Towson Universit	v													
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and	Num	ber):	
	CFA				•							om, notifie			)
City:		7in·			Standar	.q				onditi			Monthly		
•			21204	7	Voice			Very go	1		Poor		Quarter		
	Towson MD  Intact Name/Phone Number:  Bob Mchenry  Ites/Comments: Semia  A/V and mass notification der  Intact Name/Phone Number:  Bob Mchenry  Semia  A/V and mass notification der  Intact Name/Phone Number:  Semia  A/V and mass notification der  Interpretation der				V			<b>▶</b>	Good			Very poor		Semi-an	•
Contact Nai	•			<b>V</b>	Multiple	ex.		İ			very poor	<u> </u>		iiuai	
						Other			Fair					Annual	
•				nual Fire al											
			devic		uring	sche	duled	fire d	rills wi	th ops	offici	als once a	seme	ster.	
Test perfori	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	Anr	nuncia	ntor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating dev	/ices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	Towson MD  Intact Name/Phone Number:  Bob Mchenry  Intelligent  Touble Lamp/Audible OK  Touble SIL/Ring Back N/A  Intelligent  Touble SIL  Intelligent  Touble Lamp Touble SIL  Intelligent  Touble SIL  Intelligent  Touble Lamp Touble SIL  Intelligent  Touble SIL  Intelligent  Touble Lamp Touble SIL  Intelligent  Int					Bells						anual station		50	
	Bob Mchenry otes/Comments: Semia  A/V and mass notification developments accordance with  Control panel type Annum Intelligent Introuble Lamp/Audible OK Trouble Lamp Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Introuble SIL/Ring Back N/A Introu						rns					noke detecto		25	
	arm Source Ind. OK Alarm Source Ind. OK Lamp Test LCD lain Battery Size: 26						lights					eat detector		11	
						Horns	akers	5	Multiple			smoke detection		57 16	
-		1	i esi O	N					Multiple			mper switch		28	
Main Battery	Size· 26	LOD			Strobes Speaker strol			es	Multiple			w air switch		20	
					Speaker strobes							essure switch			
,	ain Battery Quantity: 2									Carbon Mond					
											Ве	eam Detecto	rs		
I	Node 19											Fire damper		40	
-					dispatch and alarms evacuate t										
	•			report to di	-										
Follow Up F	Required:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipme	ent re	quired	:
Note: shu	nt trip breakers	in roc	om 2	036 & 305	55(ele	ev 4)									
	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	cle:						Monit	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Accou	ınt Nເ	ımber	:		•				
						Alarm	n Verif	ied:							
							ole Ve								
		-						/ Verif	ied:						
Syston	n out of sorvice		Cuctor	n nartially by	225506					II I/CI		Data		10.10	. 22
	n out of service	-		n partially by	passec	4		nician(		JH/SI	1	Date:		10-19	-22
Start time:	••	Finish							Signatu						
Total time o		Total t							mer Na						
	are limited to areas							Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance of							AHJ N	lame:						
	ment exists between	custome	er and	BFPE, all wor	k is su										
agreement.						AHJ Signature: (if present)									

E A T	9	N	₹.	ECT	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =		1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

The second second second	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:	•	Ticket Nur	nber:		
FIRE	SAFETY SECURI	TY		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Red	т д. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Numbe	er:		
T	owson Universit	ty													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model an	d Num	ber):	
	Childcare									No	tifier N	IFS2-640			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Svst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	,
Towsoi	n MD		-	21204	1	Voice		1	Very go			Poor		Quarter	v
	me/Phone Numb	er.			./	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor		Semi-an	
	Justin Bas				┡	Other			Fair			,,,	+	Annual	
Notes/Com		mgni		Semiani	aual f		arm t	est a		necti	on co	mpleted		, umaar	
•	s and Mass No	tificati	on de							•			or con	nester	
	ned in accordanc			vices are te	JSICU	uuring	Jacrie	duice	ı iii e c	iiiis w	nui Oi	o once p	er sen	icstei	
•		_		ator nanal	No	indicat	tina da	vises	Oner	Dof	No.	initiating de	vices	Onarl	Dof
Intelligent	ol panel type	Ai	munci	ator panel	INO.	indicat	ells	vices	Oper	Def.		initiating de anual station		Oper 9	Def.
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	_					rns					noke detect		24	
Trouble SIL/Rir		-					lights					eat detecto			
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-				Horn	strobes	5			Duct	smoke det	ectors	10	
Lamp Test OK		-					akers		Multiple			low switch		1	
-		-					bes		Multiple			mper switc		2	
Main Battery S		-			5	peake	r strobe	es	Multiple			w air switc		$\vdash$	
viain Battery C	in Battery Quantity:											essure swite bon Mono		1	
												eam Detect		<del>                                     </del>	
											- DC	carri Detect	013		
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to d	ispato	h and	l alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling				
Follow Up R	tequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipn	nent re	quired	
	•														
	Equipment Use	ed fron	n Veh	icle:						Monit	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Descripti	on	Moni	toring	Numl			l disp				
							unt Nu				паюр	41011			
							ı Verif		•						
							ole Ver								
							rvisory								
System	n out of service		Syste	m partially by	nasser			nician(		AT/SI		Date	٠.	10-19	22
Start time:	TOUT OF SETVICE	Finish	i time		passee	4			Signatı			Date	•	10-13	-22
Total time o	on site:			l time:					mer N						
	are limited to area				ring th	e i <u>nspe</u>			mer S		re.				
	stitutes acceptance									. <sub>0</sub> . ia ta					
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	d BFPE, all wo	rk is su	bject to	that		lame:						
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	resent)				

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

				DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	Т	icket Nu	mber:		
FIRE-SAFETY	7.SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer Name:				Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	Ву:		Р	O Numb	er:		
Towson	Towson University  Isss:  Cook/ Media  State: Zi  Dwson MD  Ct Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  /Comments:  /V™s and mass notification deterformed in accordance with  Control panel type Annument  e Lamp/Audible OK Trouble L  SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble S  Source Ind. OK Alarm Source Ind. OK  est OK Lamp Telestation  attery Size: See report														
Address:	mer Name:  Towson University  ess:  Cook/ Media  State:  State:  Justin Basnight  s/Comments:  // ™s and mass notification do  performed in accordance with  Control panel type  Jent  le Lamp/Audible OK  E SIL/Ring Back N/A  Source Ind. OK  Touble S  Sattery Size:  See report  attery Quantity:  Node 4  Equipment Used from N				ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (1	Name, I	Model ar	nd Num	ber):	
Cook	/ Media		-						First	floor/ N	NSF2-64	.0			
			Zip:			Standar	·d		Syst	tem Co	onditio	n:		Monthly	,
			<u> </u>	21204	$\vdash \!$	Voice			Very go			oor		Quarter	
		<u> </u>	21204		_				L L	-			ł	•	
•						Multiple	ЭX		Good	L		ery poor	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nuai
	Justin Basi	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Comments:			<u> </u>	ire alarm a	nd el	evato	or rec	all te	st and	dani t	ection	comple	eted.		
A/V™s and ma	ass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	ed du	ring so	chedu	ıled fir	re drill	s with	ops of	ficials or	nce a s	emest	er.
Test performed in a	accordance	e with		NFPA											
Control panel	type	An	inuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. ir	nitiating d	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCI	D-80		Вє	ells				Ma	nual stati	ons	40	
	tomer Name:  Towson University ress:  Cook/ Media : State: 7 Towson MD tact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight es/Comments:  A/V™s and mass notification of performed in accordance with Control panel type Annotation of performed in accordance with Solution Back N/A Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annotation of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Solution Back N/A Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Trouble is the Solution of performed in accordance with  Towson MD  Tows						rns					oke detec		63	
Trouble SIL/Ring Back N	Towson University  dress:  Cook/ Media  State:  Towson MD  Intact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  tes/Comments:  A/V™s and mass notification d  It performed in accordance with  Control panel type Ann  Illigent  Illigent  Illigent  Illigent Alarm S  Illigent Alarm S  In Battery Size: See report  In Battery Quantity:  Node 4  Illigence of operation is All sign  Illigent All sign  Equipment Used from  QTY. Part Number  System out of service S  In Battery Comments:  System out of service S  In Battery Comments:  In Batter						lights					at detect		20	
	Towson University  dress:  Cook/ Media  /: State: Z  Towson MD  ntact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  tes/Comments:  A/V™s and mass notification d  it performed in accordance with  Control panel type Anni  Allarm S  in Battery Size: See report  in Battery Quantity:  Node 4  Juence of operation is All sign  low Up Required:  Equipment Used from  QTY. Part Number  System out of service  rt time: Finish t  ral time on site: Total tr						lorn strobes Speakers					moke det		6	
Lamp Test OK	Towson University  dress:  Cook/ Media  y: State: Z  Towson MD  ntact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  tes/Comments:  A/V™s and mass notification dest performed in accordance with  Control panel type Annual light and subject Lamp/Audible OK Irouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Iroubl				ОК				Multiple			ow switch		5	
NAsin Battany Cizar S	omer Name:  Towson University ress:  Cook/ Media  State:  Fowson MD  Cact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  Ses/Comments:  A/V™s and mass notification of performed in accordance with  Control panel type Anrigent  Sole SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble of SIL/Ring Back N/A In Source Ind. OK Alarm Ses OK Lamp Test OK Lamp				5	Stro	obes r strobe		Multiple Multiple			nper swite		4 2	
	Towson University  ress:  Cook/ Media  State:  Towson MD  Cact Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  es/Comments:  A/V™s and mass notification of performed in accordance with  Control panel type Anrible SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Alarm Sile SIL/Ring Back N/A Source Ind. OK Alarm Sile SIL/Ring Back N/A Alarm Sile SIL/Ring Back N/A Alarm Sile Sile SIL/Ring Back N/A Alarm Sile Sile Sile Sile Sile Sile See report  Battery Size: See report  Battery Quantity:  Node 4  Lence of operation is All sign of the sile Sile Sile Sile Sile Sile Sile Sile S					реаксі	Strobe	es	Munhie		Low air switches  Pressure switches			2	
Maili Battery Quantity.	mer Name:  Towson University ss:  Cook/ Media  State:  DWSON MD  Ct Name/Phone Number:  Justin Basnight  /Comments:  VTMs and mass notification of erformed in accordance with  Control panel type An ent et Lamp/Audible OK Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble Source Ind. OK Alarm eattery Size: See report entery Quantity:  Node 4  Ince of operation is All sign and provided in accordance with accordanc				$\vdash$				+			Carbon Monoxide			
				$\vdash \vdash$				$\vdash$			Beam Detectors				
Node 4				$\vdash \vdash$						Fire damper			38		
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>										
Sequence of opera	tion is	All si	gnals	report to dis	spatc	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	• buildi	ing.				
Follow Up Required			No		Yes							all equipr	nent re	quired	:
		<u> </u>												•	
										•	• -	•••			
										Monito					
QTY. Pa	ırt Numbeı	r	Pa	art Description	on		toring			Local	dispa	atch			
						Αссοι	unt Nu	ımber:	:						
						Alarm	ո Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
						Super	rvisory	/ Verif	ied:						
System out of	service		Syster	m partially by			_	nician(		AT/SH	l	Date	e:	10-20	-22
Start time:									Signatu						
									mer N						
	ted to areas				ring th										
								Custo	mer S	ignatur	re:				
								AHJ N	Name:						
service agreement exis	its between	custon	ici dila	Birtz, all wor	K 15 50	Djeet te	tilat	AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pre	esent)				

The second second second	ERNATIONA					Job # or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket N	lumber:		
FIRE	-SAFETY-SECURI	ΓY	Page:										
Customer N	lame:		Servi	e Req. By:		Call Taken I	By:			PO Nun	nber:		
-	Towson Universit	y											
Address:			Proje	ct Locality:		Panel Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	, Model	and Nun	nber):	
	CLA					F	irst flo	or by	loadin	ng dock	NFS2-3	030	
City:	State:	Ziŗ	o:		Standard	d	Syst	tem C	onditi	ion:		Monthly	,
Towso	n MD		21204	1 1	Voice	<b>1</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarter	у
Contact Na	me/Phone Numb		J	Multiple	ex	Good			Very poor	7	Semi-an	nual	
	Justin Bas	night			Other		Fair	II.				Annual	
Notes/Com			annual t	fire alarm	and e	levator re	call te	est an	d insi	pection	compl	eted.	
•	nd Mass notifica												ster.
	med in accordanc		NFP								ее ре.		
•	ol panel type	1	nciator pa		indicat	ing devices	Oper	Def.	No	initiating	devices	Oper	Def.
ntelligent	or parier type	Aillia	NCA2	1101	Be		Орсі	DCI.		lanual st		51	DCI.
•	p/Audible OK	Trouble La	mp/Audible	ОК	Но					noke det		90	
Γrouble SIL/Ri		_/Ring Back N	I/A	Fire l	ights			Н	leat dete	ctors	12		
Alarm Source	e Ind. OK	Alarm So	urce Ind. C	K	Horn s	trobes			Duct	smoke c	letectors	56	
amp Test OK		Lamp Tes	st OK		Spea		Multiple			low swit		17	
		-			Stro		Multiple			mper sw		36	
Main Battery				Speaker	strobes	Multiple			ow air sw		-		
nam battery t	Battery Quantity:									ressure switches arbon Monoxide			
								eam Det					
Sequence o	of operation is	All signa	als repor	t to dispat	ch and	alarms eva	acuate	build	ing.				
ollow Up F	Required:	No	)	Yes		If yes, pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list	all equi	pment re	equired	
	Equipment Use	ed from V	ehicle:				1	Monit	oring I	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe		Part Des	cription	Monit	toring Numb							
					_	ınt Number		Loca	l disp	atch			
						Verified:			, alob	atori			
						le Verified:							
						visory Verif	ied.						
Syster	n out of service	Sv	stem narti	ally bypasse		Technician(		AT/Sŀ	4	ln	ate:	10-26	-22
Start time:	Trout or service	Finish tir		ину Буризэс		Lead Tech S			'	ال	<u> </u>	10-20	-22
Total time of	on site:		vel time:			Print Custo							
	are limited to area								ro:				
	nstitutes acceptance					If a	mer S	ignatu	re:				
						ΔHIN	lame:						
ervice agree	ment exists between	customer	and BFPE,	all work is s	ubjec <u>t to</u>	that	varrie.						

					$\overline{}$		_
	 NS	I•] ⊐	-1	3		- 1	
 	1 1 1	,	 	_	,		

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY				DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:		Ticket Nui	mber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ	1	Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken l	By:		ı	PO Numb	er:		
Т	Towson University	 y									$\neg$	-			
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (I	Name,	Model an	nd Num	ber):	
Co	onstruction Trail	ler							Fire	st floor	/ Notif	fier NFS2	 2-640		
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Svs	tem Co	onditi	on:		Monthly	,
Towson			-	21204	$\vdash \!$	Voice			Very go			Poor		, Quarterl	
	me/Phone Numbe	) r:		1204	<b>.</b>	4	01/		Good		_		<b>-</b>	Semi-an	•
COIILACT IVAI	•					Multiple	=X	<u> </u>	4	L		Very poor	<b> </b>		lluai
	Justin Bas				<u> </u>	Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com				nual fire al											
A/V™s aı	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	s are tested	durir	າg sch	edule	d fire	drills <sup>1</sup>	with O	PS of	ficials on	ce per	semes	ster .
Test perforr	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	initiating de	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent							ells					anual stati		2	
Trouble Lamp		-					orns					noke detec		9	
Trouble SIL/Rin	-	-		!			lights					eat detecto		$\vdash$	
Alarm Source		-					strobes akers	,	Multiple	$\vdash$		smoke det low switch		$\vdash$	
Lamp Test OK -	-						obes		Multiple Multiple			mper switch		<del>                                     </del>	
- Main Battery S	ain Battery Size: See report				5	Speaker		es.	Multiple			w air switc		$\vdash$	
						peane.	36102		1			essure swite		$\vdash$	
VIGITI 20022.,	ain Battery Quantity:				<del>                                     </del>				$\vdash$			rbon Mono			
												eam Detect			
	-	Ь													
•	f operation is			report to di	1										
Follow Up R	lequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list	all equipn	nent re	quired	:
	Equipment Use	d fron	a Veh	icle						Monito	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Description	20	Moni	toring	Numl		VIOTIC	אוווה ב	etans.			
QII.	Fait Numbe		10	III Description	וול		unt Nu			1 200					
			<del>                                     </del>							Loca	l dispa	atch			
			<del> </del>				n Verif								
				ole Ver											
			<u> </u>			Super	rvisory	<sup>,</sup> Verif	ied:						
Systen	m partially by	passec	t	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SF	1	Date	e:	10-2-2	21			
Start time:		Finish	time:	:			Lead <sup>-</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:			Print	Custo	mer Na	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector dur	ring th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance c	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	ıg satis	factory	. If a		Name:						
service agreer	ment exists between	k is su	bject to	o that	AHJ N	iame:									
agreement.						AHJ S	ignatu	ire:(if pro	esent)						

ЕΛТ	EST	R. I	NS	ÐΞ	CT	P) =	PO	B	
1 <b>-</b> 7 - <b>3</b> - 1				-			1 🛋 "	1 1	

- Control of the Cont	ERNATIONA				Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket	Number:				
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Nui	mber:		
T	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Туре (	Name,	, Mode	l and Nui	nber):	
Fredi	rick Douglas Ho	ouse						F	irst flo	or in	Telco	closet	NFS2-3	3030	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Syst	em C	onditi	ion:		Monthl	У
Towso	n MD			21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od [		Poor		Quarter	·ly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:	I		1	Multiple	ex	•	Good			Very pooi		Semi-ar	nual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	ı			<del>  *</del>	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insi	pectio	n comp	eted.	
A/V™s aı	nd Mass notifica														ster .
	ned in accordanc			NFPA									•		
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiatin	g devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	. ,,			)-160			ells					lanual s		16	
Trouble Lamp				Audible OK			rns				Sn	noke de	tectors	20	
Trouble SIL/Rir	•	1		g Back N/A			lights					leat det		14	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			trobes	<u> </u>					detectors		
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	K			akers obes		Multiple			low sw		9	
- Main Rattery (	Size: See report				peaker		25	Multiple Multiple			mper sy ow air sy		12		
	n Battery Size: See report n Battery Quantity:					рсаксі	30000		widiapio			essure s		1	
Train Patterly C	<u> </u>												onoxide		
											В	eam De	tectors		
												Fire dan	nper	168	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spate	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.				
Follow Up R	lequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equ	iipment r	equired	•
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:					ı	Monit	oring I	Details	:		
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:						
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
						Troub	ole Ver	ified:							
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syster	m partially by	passed	d	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	[	Date:	6-21-	22
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead <sup>·</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:			Print	Custo	mer Na	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector dui	ring th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a	AHIN	lame:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

-	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	-	Ticket Nur	nber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Numbe	er:		
7	Towson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (	Name,	Model an	d Num	ber):	
En	rollment buildir	ng						Telco	close	et grou	ınd flo	or / Notifi	er NFS	52-640	1
City:	State:		Zip:	•		Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	
Towso	n MD			21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od	F	Poor		Quarterl	у
	me/Phone Numbe	er:	1		<u> </u>	Multiple	ex		Good	Ĭ		Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	IL.			H	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insr	pection c	omple	ted.	
•	and mass notific														
	med in accordance			NFPA						<u>'</u>					
<u> </u>	ol panel type	_		ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating de	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent				D-80			ells					anual statio		19	
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble	e Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	noke detect	ors	20	
Trouble SIL/Ri	-	Trouble	e SIL/Rir	ng Back N/A			lights					eat detecto		5	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			strobes	<u> </u>				smoke det			
Lamp Test OK		i i	Test C	oK			kers		Multiple			low switch		1	
- Main Battany	LCD ain Battery Size: 55					Stro	obes c strob	00	Multiple			mper switc w air switcl			
	n Battery Size: 55 Battery Quantity: 2					реаке	Strobe	<u>es</u>	Multiple	-		essure switch		$\vdash$	
viaiii battery C	quantity. 2											bon Mono			
												eam Detect			
												Fire damper	013	12	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ing.				
Follow Up R	Required:	<b>√</b>	No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipn	nent re	quired	
			_												
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Veh	icle:					ı	Monit	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	ber:	In-ho	use d	lispatch o	center		
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	ımber	:						
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
			Troub	ole Ver	rified:										
						Super	visory	/ Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syste	m partially by	passed	d	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	Date	e:	10-18	-22
Start time:		Finish	i time	:			Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o							AHJ N	Name:						
service agreei	ment exists between	d BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that			roves							
agreement.								HHJ 2	ignatu	i e:(if pr	esent)				

EAT		R. I	м	SP		$oldsymbol{eta}$	R	ī
	_	•		• 1 =			 	

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY			BIT E.OOM			Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket Nur	nber:			
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	 լ. By:		Call T	aken E	Ву:			PO Numbe	er:		
Т	owson UNiversit	y									$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name	, Model an	d Num	ber):	
	Glen Dining										Notifi	er 640			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	rd		Svs	tem Co	ondit <sup>i</sup>	on:		Monthly	
Towosi			+ '	21252	<u> </u>	Voice			Very go	Г		Poor		Quarterl	v
	me/Phone Numbe	ar.		21202	┢	Multiple	ΑV		Good		_	Very poor	<b>\</b>	Semi-an	
Contact Nai	Justin Bas				<del> </del>	Other			Fair	IL		very poor	<b> </b>	Annual	iluui
Notes/Com		riigiit	Com	siannual fira	الما		olovo	tor ro		et end	inons	etion com	plotod		
•				niannual fire									•		
	and Mass notifica				during	g scne	aulea	fire a	rilis Wi	th OP	SOTTIO	iais once p	ber sen	nester	•
<u> </u>	med in accordance	1		NFPA											
	ol panel type	An		ator panel	No.	indicat		vices	Oper	Def.		initiating de		Oper	Def.
Intelligent				D-160			ells					lanual statio		11	
Trouble Lamp/A Trouble SIL/Ring		_		Audible OK ng Back OK			orns lights					noke detect leat detecto		10 8	
Alarm Source Ir		1	e SIL/RII Source I	-			strobes	2		$\vdash$		smoke dete		4	
Lamp Test OK	id. Oit	1	Test OK				akers	,	Multiple			low switche		3	
-	<u>-                                    </u>						obes		Multiple			mper switc		10	
Main Battery S	ain Battery Size:				Ş	Speaker		es	Multiple			w air switch			
	ain Battery Size:ain Battery Quantity:										Pro	essure switc	hes		
	in Battery Quantity:										Ca	rbon Mono	xide		
											Br	eam Detect	ors		
		—			—									$\longmapsto$	
Seguence o	f operation is														
Follow Up R	•	7	No		Yes		If yes	nleas	روم م	crihe a	nd list	all equipm	nent re	auired	
rollow op k	equirea.		INO		res		ii yes,	, pieas	se desc	Tibe a	iiu iist	all equipii	ient re	quireu.	•
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Veh	icle:						Monite	oring	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:						
						Αςςοι	unt Nu	ımber	:						
						Alarm	n Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
						Super	rvisory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	m partially by	passer	-		nician(		AT/SF	<del></del>	Date	≥:	2/10/2	23			
Start time:	:			1	`	Signatı						-			
Total time o	on site:			l time:					mer N						
	are limited to areas				ring th	e inspe					ro:				
	stitutes acceptance of									ignatu	16.				
	ment exists between							AHJ N	Name:						
agreement.						AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pr	esent)						

					$\overline{}$		_
	 NS	I•] ⊐	-1	3		- 1	
 	1 1 1	,	 	_	,		

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY				DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:		Ticket Nun	nber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ	ľ	Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	Ву:		ı	PO Numbe	er:		
7	Towson University	 y									$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model an	d Num	ber):	
	Glen Garage							Fire	st floo	r Elect	tric Rn	n / Notifie	r AFP	-200	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d			tem Co				Monthly	,
Towso			•	21204	$\vdash \!$	Voice			Very go			Poor	-	, Quarterl	
	me/Phone Numbe			1204	<b>.</b>	4	01/	┢┻┩	Good		_			Semi-an	•
COIIIact Nai	,					Multiple	EX i		1	L		Very poor	<b> </b>	1	lludi
	Justin Bas				<u> </u>	Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com				nual fire al									•		
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	ion de	vices	are tested	durir	ıg sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials onc	e per	semes	ter .
Test perfori	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	Anr	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	initiating de	vices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent							ells					anual static		17	
	p/Audible OK	-					orns					noke detect		3	
Trouble SIL/Ri	-	-		I			lights			<b>—</b>		eat detecto		1	
Alarm Source		-					strobes akers		Multiple			smoke dete		$\vdash$	
Lamp Test OK -	l		ļ			obes		Multiple Multiple			mper switch		$\vdash$		
- Main Battery :	Size. See report			5	Speaker		25	Multiple			w air switch		$\vdash$		
· ·	ain Battery Size: See report ain Battery Quantity:					peane.	36102		Trick and			essure switc		$\vdash$	
VIGITI 20022.	zaantiey.			<del>                                     </del>							bon Mono		$\vdash$		
												eam Detecto			
		<u> </u>												Ш	
•	f operation is	Ť		report to dis	1										
Follow Up F	lequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	cribe ar	nd list	all equipm	ent re	quired	
	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	icle:							oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numł		WICI	- 6				
Ψ	Turcitanios			int Description	,,,		unt Nu			Local					
		-+					n Verifi		•	LUGai	uisp	alun			
		$\longrightarrow$													
							ole Ver								
							rvisory								
Systen	m partially by	passec	,	Techn	nician(	(s):	AT/SH	1	Date	::	11-10	-22			
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead <sup>-</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total t	ravel	time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	accessi	ble to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatuı	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance c	of service	e perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a	AHI N	Name:						
service agree	ment exists between	k is su	bject to	that	AIIJI	iaiiie.									
agreement.						AHJ S	ignatu	ire:(if pre	esent)						

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY				DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	-	Ticket Nu	mber:		
FIRE+SA	AFETY•SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer Nan	ne:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		ı	PO Numb	er:		
Tov	wson University	y													
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (f	Name,	Model a	nd Num	ber):	
Ger	neral Services				,							/ Notifie		•	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	Ч			tem Co				Monthly	
Towson	MD		•	21204	1	Voice	5		Very go	г		Poor		Quarter	
				21204	<b>V</b>			_		ои Г	_				•
Contact Name	Phone Numbe				<b>✓</b>	Multiple	ex		Good	L		ery poor	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nuai
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Comme	ents:	Ser	nian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	est an	d insp	ection	comple	ted.	
A/V™s and	Mass notificat	ion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials or	ice per	semes	ster .
Test performe	d in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Control p	oanel type	Anr	nuncia	itor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating c	levices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCE	0-80		Вє	ells				M	anual stat	ions	10	
Trouble Lamp/A				Audible OK			rns					oke dete		3	
Trouble SIL/Ring E				g Back N/A			lights					eat detect		18	
Alarm Source In	d. OK			e Ind. OK		Horn s		<u> </u>		_		smoke de			
Lamp Test OK	-						kers bes		Multiple Multiple			low switcl mper swit		1 1	
- Main Battery Size	ain Battery Size: See report -				9	peaker		P.S.	Multiple			w air swit		'	
•	ain Battery Size: See report ain Battery Quantity:				,	peaker	30000	<u> </u>	watapio			ssure swit			
mani paccon, Qua	in Battery Quantity:											bon Mon			
											Be	am Detec	tors		
-											_				
Sequence of o		Ť		report to di	_										
Follow Up Req	quired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list	all equip	ment re	quired	:
I	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	cle:						Monito	oring C	Details:			
QTY.	Part Number			rt Description	on .	Moni	toring	Numl							
						Accou				Local	l disn:	atch			
						Alarm			•	Local	i dispi	асоп			
						Troub									
			Super			iod:									
Cyctom	ut of comics		Custon	n nautially by						A T/CI		Dot		10.10	22
System out of service System partially Start time: Finish time:						1		nician(		AT/SF	1	Dat	.e:	10-12	-22
	a:ta.								Signatu						
Total time on		Total t			المحا				mer N						
	e limited to areas tutes acceptance c							Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	nt exists between							AHJ N	lame:						
agreement.	ne exists between	BITE, all WOI	v=19=3U	ojeci il	- triat	AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pro	esent)						

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_	_	_	_					
_	 J _F 3_L .		INS	 $\sim$	_	= 0	$r_{-}$	_	
_			''		-4				

INT	INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY omer Name:			BIT L.OOM			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:	7	Γicket Nu	mber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		F	O Numb	er:		
7	Towson Universit	у			-										
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (I	Name,	Model ar	nd Num	ber):	
	Glen A								Mair	n Lobb	v/ Not	ifier NF	S2-640		
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	ď				onditio			Monthly	,
•		'	•	24004	/	ł	u		11	г				•	
Towso				21204	<b>V</b>	Voice		lacksquare	Very go	od [		oor		Quarter	•
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe	er:			<u> </u>	Multiple	ex		Good			ery poor		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Ser	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	tor re	call te	est an	d insp	ection o	comple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS off	ficials on	ce per	semes	ster .
	med in accordance			NFPA									•		
Contro	ol panel type	Anı	nuncia	ntor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. ii	nitiating d	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent						Ве	ells			$\neg$	Ma	anual stati	ons	35	
Trouble Lam	o/Audible OK	-				Но	rns				Sm	oke detec	tors	152	
Trouble SIL/Rii	-	-					lights					eat detect		4	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					trobes	5		$\Box$		smoke det			
Lamp Test OK	-						kers		Multiple			low switch		42	
- Main Battery :	Size: See report				Stro	bes	00	Multiple Multiple			mper swite w air swite		35		
Main Battery (					3	реаке	311001	es	Multiple	-		ssure swit			
viairi battery t	zuantity.											bon Monc			
												am Detect			
												Fire damper		16	
Sequence o	f operation is	All sig	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	e build	ing.				
Follow Up F	Required:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list	all equipr	nent re	quired	:
								•						•	
	Equipment Use	d from	. Vehi	icle:						Monito	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			rt Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl							
٠							ınt Nu			Loca	l dispa	atch			
							. Verif		·	Lood	i diope				
							le Vei								
					Super										
Systen	n out of service	Svster	n partially by	passec			nician(		AT/SF	-	Dat	e:	6-11-	22	
Start time:		time						Signatı					0 11 2		
Total time o	on site:		time:					mer N							
	are limited to areas				ing <u>th</u>	e inspe				ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o									-511ata					
service agree	ment exists between	custom	er and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that	AHJ N	Name:						
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

INT	INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY omer Name:			DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Ca	ll Type	:	T	Γicket Nur	nber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		F	PO Numbe	er:		
7	Towson Universit	y			-										
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (I	Name,	Model an	d Num	ber):	
	Glen B			,	•							ifier NFS			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	ď				onditio			Monthly	,
•			•	24204	1	-	u		11	г			_	•	
Towso				21204		Voice		lacksquare	Very go	oa [	_	oor	<b>_</b>	Quarter	•
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe				<u> </u>	Multiple	ex		Good	L		ery poor	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	tor re	call te	est an	d insp	ection c	omple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS off	ficials on	e per	semes	ster .
Test perfori	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. iı	nitiating de	vices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent						Ве	ells			$\neg$	Ma	anual statio	ns	33	
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	-				Но	rns				Sm	oke detect	ors	135	
Trouble SIL/Rin	-	<b> -</b>					lights					eat detecto		4	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					trobes	5				smoke dete			
Lamp Test OK	-						kers		Multiple			low switche		34	
- Nai: Datham (	- Battery Size: See report				c	Stro	bes	05	Multiple Multiple			mper switch		42	
Main Battery (					3	реаке	Strob	es	Multiple	-		ssure switc			
viaili battery c	quantity.											bon Mono			
												am Detect			
												Fire damper	<u> </u>	13	
												•			
Sequence o	f operation is	All sig	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	e build	ing.				
Follow Up R	Required:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list a	all equipm	nent re	quired	:
'	,						,	<i>,</i> ,				• •		•	
	Equipment Use									Monito	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on		toring								
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	ımber	:	Loca	l dispa	atch			
						Alarm	) Verif	ied:							
						Troub	le Vei	rified:							
						Super	visory	/ Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service	Syster	n partially by	passed	t	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SH	1	Date	:	6-11-2	22	
Start time:		time				Lead	Tech S	Signatı	ıre:		•				
Total time o	on site:	l time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:							
	are limited to areas				ing th	e inspe				ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o									-011ata					
	ment exists between							AHJ N	lame:						
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	ire:(if pr	esent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	ECT	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =		1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

INT	ERNATIONA	<u>L</u>		DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Ca	ll Type	:	7	Γicket Nu	mber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		F	O Numb	er:		
7	Towson Universit	у			-										
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (I	Name,	Model ar	nd Num	ber):	
	Glen C			,					Mair	n Lobb	v/ Not	ifier NF	S2-640		
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	ď				onditio			Monthly	,
•		- '	•	24004		-	u		11	г				•	
Towso				21204	<b>✓</b>	Voice		<u> </u>	Very go	od [		oor		Quarter	•
Contact Na	me/Phone Numbe	er:			<u> </u>	Multiple	ex		Good			ery poor		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Ser	nian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	est an	d insp	ection c	comple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS off	ficials on	ce per	semes	ster.
Test perfor	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA									·		
Contr	ol panel type	Anr	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. ii	nitiating d	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent						Вє	ells				Ма	anual stati	ons	32	
	o/Audible OK	-					rns					oke detec		161	
Trouble SIL/Ri	-	-					lights					eat detect		8	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					trobes	<u> </u>				smoke det		2	
Lamp Test OK	-						akers obes		Multiple Multiple			low switch mper switc		32 39	
- Main Battery	n Battery Size: See report				-	Speaker		<u></u>	Multiple			w air switc		39	
Main Battery (						peaner	30,00					ssure swit			
,	•										Car	bon Mono	xide		
											Ве	am Detect	tors		
												Fire damper	-	14	
Coguence	f operation is	All aid	مامو	rapart to di	onete	h and	alarn	20.014	o ou o to	اماندا م	ina				
•	•			report to di	_							مال مسينيم			
Follow Up F	requirea:		No		Yes		ir yes	, pieas	se desc	cribe a	na iist	all equipr	nent re	quirea	•
	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	icle:						Monito	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	ber:						
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	ımber	:	Loca	l dispa	atch			
						Alarm	) Verif	ied:							
						Troub	le Vei	rified:							
					Super	visory	/ Verif	ied:							
Syster	n out of service	Syster	n partially by	passed	t	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SH	1	Date	e:	6-11-	22	
Start time:		time				Lead	Tech S	Signatı	ıre:						
Total time o	on site:	Total t	travel	l time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	accessi	ble to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servic	e perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a	ДНІЛ	Name:						
service agree	ment exists between	custom	er and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pr	esent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

INT	FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY			DITE.	OOW			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:		Ticket Nu	ımber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECU		Page:													
Customer N	lame:			Servi	e Req	<sub>I</sub> . Ву:		Call T	aken	By:			PO Numb	er:		
7	 Γowson Univer	sity								•						
Address:				Proje	ct Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (	Name	, Model a	nd Num	nber):	
	Glen D									Mair	ı Lobb	ov/ No	tifier NF	S2-640	<u> </u>	
City:	State:		Zip:				Standar	-d			tem C	_			Monthly	,
Towso		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2120 <sup>2</sup>	1		Voice	_		Very go	Г		Poor		Quarter	
	me/Phone Num			21202	+	<b>V</b>	Multiple	ov.	<b>V</b>	Good	ou [		Very poor	<b>-</b>	Semi-an	•
LOIILACT INA	•					<b>-</b>	ļ .	EX					very poor	<u> </u>	+	iluai
/6	Justin E						Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com													pection			
A/V™s a	nd Mass notifi	cation d	evices	s are t	ested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with C	PS o	fficials or	nce per	semes	ter .
est perfori	med in accorda	nce with	1	NFP	4											
Contr	ol panel type	Ar	nnuncia	ator pa	nel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating o	levices	Oper	Def.
ntelligent								ells					lanual stat		33	
	ole Lamp/Audible OK - le SIL/Ring Back N/A - n Source Ind. OK - Test OK -							rns					noke dete		132	
	le SIL/Ring Back N/A - n Source Ind. OK - Test OK							lights					leat detect		4	
							strobes akers		M. diin In			smoke de Flow switcl		100		
amp rest OK	Test OK							obes		Multiple Multiple			mper swit		32 41	
Main Battery	Battery Size: See report					9		r strobe	٠,	Multiple			ow air swit		41	
	Battery Size: See report Battery Quantity:						p cane.						essure swi			
,	,											rbon Mon				
											В	eam Detec	tors			
												Fire dampe	er	22		
				<u> </u>												
	f operation is	All S	ignais No	repor	t to di	-	n and			acuate						
ollow Up F	Required:		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list	all equip	ment re	equired				
	Equipment U	Jsed fror	n Veh	icle:						1	Monit	oring	Details:			
QTY.	Part Num	ber	Pá	art Des	cription	on	Moni	toring	Num	ber:						
							Αςςοι	unt Nu	mber	:	Loca	l disp	atch			
							Alarm	n Verif	ied:							
							Trouk	ole Ver	ified:							
					Super	rvisory	Verif	ied:								
Syster	System out of service System					passec	1	Techr	ician	(s):	AT/SI	1	Dat	te:	6-11-2	22
tart time:										Signatı	ıre:					
otal time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:						mer N						
	are limited to ar					ring th	e insp <u>e</u>			omer S		re:				
	stitutes acceptand										. <sub>0</sub>					
ervice agree	ment exists betwe	en custor	ner and	BFPE,	all wor	k is su	bject to	o that	AHJ N	Name:						
greement.									AHJ S	Signatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

The second second second	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket	Number	:	
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	ſΥ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Rec	լ. թ. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Nui	mber:		
Т	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Mode	l and Nu	mber):	
	Harris Hall									١	lotifie	r 3030			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Month	ly
Towson	n MD				1	Voice		1	Very go		1	Poor		Quarte	rly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	Multiple	ex		Good			Very pooi		Semi-a	nnual
	Justin Bas				┡	Other			Fair			, ,		Annua	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire a	larm		elevat	or re		st an	d insi	pectio	n comr		
	and mass notific												-		
	ned in accordanc			oo tootoa a	aring	001100	idiod i	ii o ai	IIIO WII	л оро	Onioi	210 0110	00 a 001	100101.	
•				ator panel	No	indicat	ing do	vicos	Oper	Def.	No	initiatin	g devices	Onor	Def.
Intelligent	ol panel type			graphic	NO.		ting dev	vices	Oper	Dei.		lanual s		Oper 26	Dei.
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK			Audible OK			rns					noke de		824	
Trouble SIL/Rir				ng Back N/A			lights					leat det		4	
Alarm Source	-	1		e Ind. OK			strobes				Duct	smoke	detector	5 5	
Lamp Test OK		Test O	K		Spea	akers		Multiple		F	low swi	itches	13		
-						bes		Multiple			mper sv		28		
Main Battery S				S	peake	r strobe	es	Multiple			w air sv		1		
Main Battery C	Quantity:											witches	1		
					-								onoxide		
											В	eam Det	tectors		
Seauence o	f operation is	All si	anals	report to di	ispato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	lina.				
Follow Up R	•		No		Yes							all equ	iipment	reauire	d:
							,,							1	
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Veh	icle·						Monit	nring I	Details	•		
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Descripti	on	Moni	toring	Numl			l disp				
Ψ	T die ivambe			are Beseriper	-		ınt Nu			LOCA	i disp	aton			
							) Verif		•						
							ole Ver								
					visory										
Systen	n out of service	m partially by	passec		Techr			AT SI		Ī	Date:	7-20	-22		
Start time:		Finish	time		<b></b>				Signatı		•			1 20	
Total time o	on site:			l time:					mer N						
	are limited to areas				ring th	e inspe			mer S		re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as beir	ng satis	factory	. If a		lame:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wo	rk is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

					$\overline{}$		_
	 NS	I•] ⊐	-1	3		- 1	
 	1 1 1	,	 	_	,		

INT	ERNATIONA SAFETY-SECURIT	<u>L</u>		DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	7	Ticket Nu	mber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	Ву:		F	PO Numb	er:		
7	Towson University	 y													
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (1	Name,	Model ar	nd Num	ber):	
	Hazmat shed										-	ed/ fire lite			
City:	State:		Zip:		<b>7</b>	Standar	rd		Syst	tem Co				Monthly	/
Towso			•	21204	┢	Voice			Very go	Г		Poor		Quarterl	
				21204	├─	4									,
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe				<b> </b>	Multiple	ex		Good	L	`	Very poor	<b> </b>	Semi-an	nuai
	Justin Bas				<u> </u>	Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	<u>mian</u>	nual fire al	arm	<u>and ε</u>	elevat	or re	<u>call te</u>	est and	<u>d insp</u>	ection o	comple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	າg sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials on	ce per	semes	ster .
Test perfori	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating d	evices	Oper	Def.
Conventional						Вє	ells				Ma	anual stati	ons	1	
Trouble Lamp		-					orns		1			oke detec			
Trouble SIL/Rin	-	-		ŀ			lights					eat detect		$\sqcup$	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					strobes	,				smoke det		$\longmapsto$	
Lamp Test OK	np Test OK -						akers					low switch		$\vdash$	
- Main Battery :	Size: See report				Speaker	obes r strobe	95	$\vdash$			mper swite w air swite		$\vdash$		
Main Battery (		<del>                                     </del>				реаксі	31100	23	$\vdash$			essure swit		$\vdash$	
Vidin Baccery	quantity.	<del>                                     </del>			$\vdash$		-					bon Mono		$\vdash$	
												eam Detect			
Sequence o	f operation is	All siç	gnals	report to dis	spatc	h and	l alarn	ns eva	acuate	) build	ing.				
Follow Up R	Required:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	cribe ar	nd list	all equipr	nent re	quired	:
	Faultament Hea	d from	- Vab	i-la.						Manite	! mar F	Sataila.			
0.777	Equipment Use									vionito	oring L	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	טn		toring								
						Αссοι	unt Nu	mber:	:	Local	l dispa	atch			
						Alarm	า Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	ified:							
						Super	rvisory	/ Verifi	ied:						
Systen	n out of service	Syster	m partially by	passer	d	Techr	nician(	s):	AT/SH	1	Date	e:	2-15-2	21	
Start time:		time						Signatu							
Total time o	on site		l time:					mer N							
	are limited to areas				ring th										
	stitutes acceptance of							Custo	mer S	ignatuı	re:				
	ment exists between							AHJ N	lame:						
	ment exists between	custom	ei aiiu	BFFE, all WOI	K 15 5U	bject to	Juliat	AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pre	esent)				
agreement.										, , ,					

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

INT	ERNATIONA	<u>L</u>		DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	Т	icket Nur	nber:		
FIRE.	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Υ	1	Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	Ву:		F	O Numbe	er:		
Т	Towson University	 y													
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (1	Name,	Model an	d Numi	ber):	
Hawk	ins and Psycho	 ology		-				Ba:	seme	nt floor	Elect	ric floor /	NSF2	-640	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	rd		Syst	tem Co	nditic	n.		Monthly	,
Towson			<u> </u>	21204	┢	Voice			Very go			oor		Quarterl	
			<u> </u>	21204	<b>V</b>	4		┢┷┤		L L				-	
Contact Nar	me/Phone Numbe					Multiple	ex		Good	L		ery poor	<b> </b>	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night			<u> </u>	Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:		<u> </u>	ire alarm a	nd el	levato	or rec	all te	st and	dani t	ection	comple	ted.		
A/V <sup>TM</sup> s	and mass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	ed du	ring so	chedu	led fir	e drill	s with	ops of	ficials on	ice a s	emest	er.
Test perforr	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	Ar	inuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. ir	nitiating de	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCI	D-80		Вє	ells				Ma	anual statio	ons	36	
Trouble Lamp				'Audible OK			orns					oke detect		52	
Trouble SIL/Rir	-	•		ng Back N/A			lights		Щ			eat detecto		21	
Alarm Source				e Ind. OK			strobes	,				smoke dete		2	
Lamp Test OK		Test O	K			akers		Multiple			ow switche		14		
- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	C' C-a vanant			<u></u>		obes r strob		Multiple			nper switch		11		
Main Battery S				3	Speaker	Strobe	25	Multiple			w air switch		2		
Main Battery C	Luantity:	├──			├──				$\vdash$			bon Mono			
		$\vdash$			$\vdash$				$\vdash$			am Detect			
	Node 4	$\vdash \vdash$			$\vdash \vdash$				$\vdash$			Fire damper		35	
	11000											110 Cap -		"	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spatc	h and	l alarn	ns eva	acuate	e buildi	ing.				
Follow Up R	Required:		No		Yes							all equipn	nent re	quired	
•							,								
										•		• ••			
	Equipment Use									Monito					
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on		toring			Local	dispa	atch			
			<u> </u>			Αссοι	unt Nu	mber:	:						
						Alarm	ո Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
				,		Super	rvisory	v Verifi	ied:						
System	m partially by	passed	t	Techr	nician(	s):	AT/SH	ı	Date	<b>2</b> :	10-12	-22			
Start time:	:			Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:								
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:					mer N						
	are limited to areas	acces	sible to	inspector du	ring th					ignatur	re.				
	stitutes acceptance c									Ignatui	С.				
	ment exists between							AHJ N	lame:						
agreement.							AHJ S	ignatu	I <b>re:</b> (if pre	esent)					

	_	_	_		_					
FAT		& I	NE	:P=	CT	:1:	Ð	0	R	

	ERNATIONA						Job #	or Cal	II Type	:	-	Ticket Num	nber:		
FIRE.	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	ı. By:		Call Ta	aken I	Ву:			PO Numbe	r:		
Т	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and	d Num	ber):	
	Lecture Hall										NFS2	2-640			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	
Towsoi	n MD		2	21204	<b>√</b>	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od	ı	Poor		Quarterl	у
Contact Nar	me/Phone Numbe	er:			<b>\</b>	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair	I			H	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	st an	d insr	pection co	mple	ted.	
•	and mass notific										•				er.
	med in accordance			NFPA		9			-		565.5				
•	ol panel type		nuncia	itor panel	No.	indicat	ing dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating de	vices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	or parier type		LCE	·			ells		Орсі			anual statio		4	<b>D</b> C
Trouble Lamp	/Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK			rns					noke detecto		9	
Trouble SIL/Rir	ng Back N/A	Trouble	SIL/Rin	g Back N/A		Fire	lights				Н	eat detecto	rs	6	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			Ind. OK			trobes					smoke dete			
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	K			kers		Multiple			low switche		1	
Shutdowns	n Battery Size: See report				c	Stro peaker	bes	200	Multiple Multiple			mper switch w air switch			
•					3	реакег	Strope	25	iviuitipie			essure switch			
viaili battery c												bon Monox			
												eam Detecto			
	Node 8														
•	f operation is			report to di	-										
Follow Up R	lequired:	<u> </u>	No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipm	ent re	quired	
	Equipment Use	d from	ı Vehi	cle:					1	Monit	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:						
						Alarm	Verif	ied:							
						Troub	le Ver	ified:							
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syster	n partially by	passec	i	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	Date	:	10-27	-22
Start time:		Finish	time:				Lead <sup>-</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time c	on site:	Total ·	travel	time:			Print	Custo	mer Na	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector du	ing the	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servic	e perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory.	lf a		lame:						
	ment exists between	custom	er and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that			<b>***</b>					
agreement.						AUJ 2	ignatu	re:(if pi	resent)						

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

The second second second	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Ca	ll Type	:		Ticket N	umber:		
FIRE.	SAFETY SECURI	ΓY		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Rec	լ. թ. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Num	ber:		
T	owson Universit	.y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	, Model :	and Num	ber):	
	Linthicum Hall							Baser	ment N	/lecha	nical	RM / No	otifier NF	S2-64	0
City:	State:		Zip:	<u>'</u>		Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	ion:		Monthly	
Towsoi	n MD		2	21204	7	Voice		1	Very go	od		Poor		Quarter	y
	me/Phone Numb	er:	1		1	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas				┢┷	Other			Fair	١				Annual	
Notes/Com			ass noti	fication device	s are te	<u></u> ested di	uring so	hedule	d fire dr	ills with	the Pu	ıblic Safet	v officer or	ice per s	emester
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and me		nodion dovice			anng ot	, rio dai o				iono carot	9 0111001 01		om oo to
Test perform	ned in accordanc	a with													
•		_		tar nanal	No	indicat	tina da	vices	Onar	Dof	No	initiating	dovisos	Oner	Dof
	ol panel type	Ai		ator panel D-80	INO.	indicat	ells	vices	Oper	Def.		initiating Ianual sta		Oper	Def.
Intelligent Trouble Lamp	n/Audible OK	Trouble		Audible OK			rns					noke dete		20	
Trouble SIL/Rir				g Back N/A			lights					leat dete		18	
Alarm Source	~	1		e Ind. OK			strobes	5			Duct	smoke d	etectors	3	
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	K		Spea	akers		Multiple		F	Flow swite	ches		
-	in Battery Size:						obes		Multiple			mper sw			
•					S	Speaker	r strob	es	Multiple			ow air swi			
Main Battery C	n Battery Quantity:											essure sw			
												rbon Mor			
											В	eam Dete Fire damp		9	
												i iie daiiip	)CI	+ • +	
Sequence o	f operation is														
Follow Up R	tequired:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	: all equi	pment re	quired	
			-	<u>,                                      </u>	<u> </u>										
	Equipment Use	d fror	n Veh	icle:					ı	Monit	oring I	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Descripti	on	Moni	toring	Numl	ber:						
						Αςςοι	unt Nu	ımber	:						
						Alarm	n Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ve	rified:							
						Super	rvisory	/ Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syste	n partially by	passed	d	Techi	nician(	(s):	AT/ S	Н	Da	ate:	11-7-2	22
Start time:		Finisł	ı time	:			Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time c	on site:	Total	trave	l time:					mer Na						
All responses	are limited to area	s acces	sible to	inspector du	ring th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	ıre:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance	of servi	ce perf	ormed as beir	ng satis	factory	. If a		Name:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	rk is su	bject to	o that								
agreement.						AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if p	resent)						

FA TES	TRI	<b>INSP</b>	ECT I	REP	ORT

	ERNATIONA			BIT L.OOM			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:	-	Ticket Nu	mber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		ı	PO Numb	er:		
7	Towson Universit	y													
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (I	Name,	Model aı	nd Num	ber):	
	Landscaping			,	•						-	ier NFS		,	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d			tem Co				Monthly	
Towso			•	21204	/	Voice	_		Very go	г		Poor	_	Quarter	
				21204	<b>V</b>	ļ		<b>-</b>		ou [	_				,
Contact Na	me/Phone Numbe				<u> </u>	Multiple	ex		Good	L		ery poor	<b> </b> ✓	Semi-an	nuai
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Ser	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	est an	d insp	ection o	comple	ted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notifica	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials on	ice per	semes	ster .
Test perfor	med in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Contr	ol panel type	Anı	nuncia	ntor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating d	levices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCE	D-80		Ве	ells				M	anual stati	ions	5	
	o/Audible OK		•	Audible OK			rns					oke detec		6	
Trouble SIL/Ri	-	1		g Back N/A			lights					eat detect		10	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			trobes	5		-		smoke de			
Lamp Test OK	<u>-</u>						akers obes		Multiple Multiple			low switch mper swite		1 2	
- Main Battery	n Battery Size: See report				9	peaker		<u> </u>	Multiple			w air swite			
	n Battery Size: See report n Battery Quantity:				,	рсаксі	30100	<u> </u>	Malapio			ssure swit			
Train Pattery	Zaanet, r											bon Mond			
											Be	am Detec	tors		
-											_				
<u> </u>	f operation is			report to di	_										
Follow Up F	Required:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se des	cribe a	nd list	all equipi	ment re	quired	:
	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	icle:						Monito	oring C	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			rt Description	on .	Moni	toring	Numl							
4,,,,							ınt Nu			Loca	l dispa	atch			
							Verif		•	Loca	i dispi	асоп			
							le Vei								
lo .	n out of service		<b>.</b> .			Super				A T (O)		Б.		0.00	20
	n partially by	passed			nician(		AT/SF	1	Dat	e:	9-29-2	22			
Start time:		Finish							Signati						
Total time o		Total t						Custo	mer N	ame:					
	are limited to areas							Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o							AHJ N	lame:						
service agree	ment exists between	custom	er and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that	ΛЦΙС	ianst	ro:/:r					
agreement.								ALD 2	ngnatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

	INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY						Job#	or Cal	II Type:	:		Ticket Num	ber:		
FIRE -	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer Na	ame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Number	r:		
T	owson University														
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and	Num	ber):	
	Marshall Hall			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								r 3030		,	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	rd		Syst		onditi			Monthly	
•			<u> </u>			1			Very god	Г		Poor	<del></del>	Quarter	
Towsor						Voice		lacksquare		oa			<u> </u>		,
Contact Nan	ne/Phone Numbe					Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Comr	nents:	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insp	ection co	mple	ted.	
Ava	and mass notific	ation (	devic	es tested di	uring	sched	luled	fire dr	ills wit	h ops	officia	als once a	seme	ster.	
Test perform	ned in accordance	e with													
Contro	l panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	initiating dev	ices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent		L	.CD witl	h graphic		Be	ells				М	anual station	าร	26	
Trouble Lamp				Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	noke detecto	rs	1704	
Trouble SIL/Rin	-	Trouble	SIL/Rir	ng Back N/A		Fire	lights					leat detector		12	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	ļ		e Ind. OK			strobes	5				smoke detec		10	
Lamp Test OK	ļ	Lamp -	Test O	ιK			akers		Multiple			low switches		11	
-	LCD						obes		Multiple			mper switch		27	
Main Battery S				S	peaker	strob	es	Multiple	$\longrightarrow$		w air switch		1		
Main Battery Q	uantity:	—			<b>↓</b>				$\longmapsto$	$\longrightarrow$		essure switch		1	
		—			—				$\vdash$	$\dashv$		rbon Monoxi			
		—			—				$\vdash$	$\dashv$	Dt	eam Detecto	rs	$\vdash$	
		<del>                                     </del>			$\vdash \vdash$				$\vdash$	$\dashv$					
Seguence of	operation is	All si	anals	report to di	spatc	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	lina.				
Follow Up Re	·		No	10,2	Yes							all equipme	ent re	guired	
1011011 00	equil car		110				11 , 500,	, p		1100 a		ин счани		1411 5	
	Equipment Use	d from	า Veh	icle:					ſ	Vionit	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Αςςοι	unt Nu	ımber	:						
						Alarm	ո Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
				Super	rvisory	/ Verif	ied:								
System	out of service	m partially by		<u> </u>		nician(		AT/SF	1	Date:		7-21-2	22		
Start time:	:					Signatu		•							
Total time o	n site:			l time:					mer Na						
	are limited to areas				ring th	e inspe			omer Si		ro:				
	stitutes acceptance c									gnatu	16.				
	nent exists between							AHJ N	Name:						
9					ĺ		AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)					

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

- Control of the Cont	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket	Number:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Nu	mber:		
T	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	, Mode	l and Nu	nber):	
ľ	Millennium Hall							1	Main E	ntran	ce /	Notifie	er NFS2-	640	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	ion:		Monthl	у
Towso	n MD		- :	21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarter	·ly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	Multiple	ex	•	Good			Very poo	or <b>/</b>	Semi-ar	nual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	ı				Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insi	pectio	n comp	eted.	
A/V™s aı	nd Mass notificat												•		ster.
	ned in accordance			NFPA									· ·		
•	ol panel type		nuncia	ntor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiatir	ng devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	, ,,		Graph	·			ells						stations	21	
Trouble Lamp		Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK			rns				Sn	noke de	etectors	148	
Trouble SIL/Rin	•	1		g Back N/A			lights					leat de		3	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			trobes	<u> </u>					detectors		
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	K			akers obes		Multiple			low sw		18	
- Main Rattery (	in Battery Size: See report					peaker		25	Multiple Multiple				witches witches	23	
•	in Battery Size: See report  n Battery Quantity:					рсаксі	301000		watapio				switches	1	
Train Patterly C	Quarter ( )												onoxide	3	
													tectors		
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.				
Follow Up R	tequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equ	uipment ı	equired	•
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	cle:					l	Monit	oring I	Details	<b>;</b> :		
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:						
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
			Trouk	le Ver	rified:										
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	out of service		Syster	n partially by	passed	d l	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/Sł	1	ı	Date:	8-9-2	2
Start time:		Finish	time				Lead <sup>*</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time c	on site:	Total	trave	time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector du	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a	AHIN	lame:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that			ro-//-					
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

With law or will be a second	INTERNATIONAL						Job # or Call Type: Ticket Num						nber:				
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Page:															
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Numbe	r:				
7	Towson Universit	у															
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Туре (	Name,	Model and	d Num	ber):			
	Newell Dining									Base	ment;	NFS 2-64	0				
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Svst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly			
Towso			-	21204	/	Voice		/	Very go	Г	Poor			Quarterl	v		
	me/Phone Numbe	or.		1201	<b>V</b>	Multiple	ρχ		Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	•		
	Justin Bas					Other	c.n	Fair				, e., <b>pee</b> .	<b> </b>	Annual			
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm		elevat	or re		st an	d insi	nection co	nmole	oleted.			
	and mass notific																
	med in accordanc		GOVIO	00 100104 4	aring	00110	auiou	iii o d	11110 1111	шорс	011101	410 01100 4	COMIC	,0101.			
•			nuncia	tar nanal	No	indicat	tina da	vices	Onar	Dof	No.	initiating da	vices	Onor	Dof		
	ol panel type	An		ntor panel	NO.	indicat		vices	Oper	Def.		initiating de		Oper	Def.		
Intelligent	o/Audiblo OK	Trouble		0-80			ells orns					anual statio		14 36			
Trouble Lamp/Audible OK Trouble Lamp Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble SIL/Ri							lights					eat detecto		6			
Alarm Source	-	1		e Ind. OK			strobes			$\dashv$		smoke dete		9			
Lamp Test OK		Lamp					akers		Multiple			low switche		6			
-		LCD					obes		Multiple			mper switch		8			
Main Battery S	Size: 26			Speaker strob			es	Multiple			w air switch		2				
Main Battery Quantity: 2										Pressure switches			2				
										Carbon Mond							
											Ве	eam Detecto	rs				
												Fire damper		2			
Seguence o	f operation is	All si	nals	report to di	snato	h and	l alarn	ns eva	acuate	huild	ina						
Follow Up R	•	7 (11 01)	No	Toport to di	Yes						<u> </u>	all equipm	ent re	auired			
							, ,	/						1			
	Equipment Use	d fron	1 Vehi	cle:					ا	Monit	oring I	Details:					
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:	In-ho	use c	dispatch c	enter				
						Αссοι	unt Nu	ımber	:								
						Alarm	า Verif	ied:									
						Trouk	ole Vei	rified:									
								/ Verif	ied:								
System out of service System partially by					passec	ł	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	Date	:	9-29-2	22		
Start time:		Finish	time				Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:		•					
Total time o	on site:	Total	travel	time:			Print	Custo	mer Na	ame:							
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector dui	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:						
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a		lame:	-							
service agreei	ment exists between	custom	ner and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that										
agreement.	ement.								AHJ Signature:(if present)								

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY			BIT L.OOM			Job # or Call Type:				1	Ticket Number:					
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:												
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken l	By:		F	O Num	ber:			
7	owson Universit	y														
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model a	and Num	ber):		
	Newell Hall				•						-		er NFS			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d			tem Co				Monthly		
•			•	21204	/	Voice	,		Very good			Poor		Quarterly		
Towso				21204	<b>V</b>	ļ		H				<del>                                     </del>		-	,	
Contact Nai	ne/Phone Numbe				<u> </u>	Multiple	ex	Good		L	\	ery poor		Semi-annual		
	Justin Bas	night			ual fire alarm and elevator recall test and inspection comple									Annual		
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	est an	d insp	ection	comple	ted.		
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	tion de	evices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials o	nce per	semes	ster .	
Test perfori	ned in accordance	e with		NFPA												
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ntor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating	devices	Oper	Def.	
Intelligent			LCE	)-80		Вє	ells				M	anual sta	tions	12		
Trouble Lamp	/Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	oke dete	ectors	86		
Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A Trouble SIL/Ring				g Back N/A			lights					eat detec		8		
Alarm Source Ind. OK Alarm Source							trobes					smoke de		6		
Lamp Test C				K			kers		Multiple	-		low swite		11		
- Main Battery Size: See report							bes		Multiple	-		mper swi		16		
				Speaker str			25	Multiple	-		w air swi		1			
Main Battery Quantity:										-		bon Mor				
										-		am Dete				
										$\neg$		am Dete	00013			
Sequence o	f operation is	All sig	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	e build	ing.					
Follow Up R	leguired:		No		Yes							all equir	ment re	auired	:	
							,							1		
	Equipment Use	d from	ı Vehi	icle:						Monito	oring D	Petails:				
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:							
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:	Local	l dispa	atch				
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:								
						Troub	le Ver	rified:								
				visory		ied:										
System out of service System partia					nasser			nician(		AT/SF	4	Da	te:	6-18-	22	
System out of service System partially b					passee	1			Signatı		1	100		0-10-		
Start time: Finish time:  Total time on site: Total travel time:									mer N							
	are limited to areas				ing th						<b>FO</b> 1					
	stitutes acceptance of									ignatu	re:					
	ment exists between							AHJ N	lame:							
agreement.				AHJ Signature:(if present)												

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

Ticket Number:				
er):				
/-				
Monthly				
<del>-</del>				
Semi-anı	nual			
Annual				
pleted.				
meste	er.			
Oper	Def.			
3				
6				
5				
1				
$\longrightarrow$				
$\longrightarrow$				
$\longrightarrow$				
$\rightarrow$				
$\dashv$				
uired:				
uired:				
N Q Se	Monthly Auarterly emi-ann nnual ed. meste			

	_	_	_		_					
FAT		& I	NS	$\mathbf{p}$ =	CT	:1:	<b>=</b> D	0	-3	ī

The second second second	INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY						Job # or Call Type: T							Ticket Number:				
FIRE	SAFETY SECURIT	Y		Page:														
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken l	 Зу:			PO Nu	mber:					
T	owson Universit	y																
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Mode	el and Nu	mber):				
	Power Plant								Mair	office	e first	floor/	NFS2-6	<del></del>				
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Month	ly			
Towso	n MD		- :	21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarte	erly			
	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	Multiplex		Good		,	Very poc	or J	Semi-a	nnual				
	Justin Bas				<b>                                     </b>	Other			Fair	ı				Annua				
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insr	pectic	n com	leted				
	s and Mass notif												•		r.			
	med in accordance			NFPA														
<u> </u>	ol panel type	_		ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	initiatir	ng devices	Oper	Def.			
Intelligent				J-80			ells						stations	20				
Trouble Lamp	Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sm	noke de	etectors	6				
Trouble SIL/Rir	•	SIL/Rin	ig Back N/A			lights						tectors	23					
-				e Ind. OK			trobes						detector					
Lamp Test OK				K			akers		Multiple			low sw		6				
- Amain Battery Size: See report							obes cstrobe	nc	Multiple Multiple				witches witches	7				
Main Battery C					Speaker strobes				widitiple				switches	1				
wain battery Quantity.													onoxide	<u> </u>				
													tectors					
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spate	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.							
Follow Up R	lequired:	$oxedsymbol{\checkmark}$	No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all eq	uipment	require	d:			
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:						Monit	oring [	Details	<b>::</b>					
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:	Loca	l disp	atch						
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:									
						Alarm	n Verif	ied:										
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:										
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:									
System out of service System partially by					passed	t	Techr	nician(	s):	AT/SI	1		Date:	11-2	-22			
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead <sup>1</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:								
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:					mer N									
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:							
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a		lame:									
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that											
agreement.	reement.							AHJ Signature:(if present)										

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY						Job # or Call Type:				-	Ticket Number:					
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Υ		Page:												
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:		ı	PO Num	ber:			
7	Towson Universit	у														
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model a	and Num	ber):		
	Prettyman Hall				•						-		NFS2-64			
City:	State:		Zip:		T T	Standar	d			tem Co				Monthly		
Towso			•	21204		Voice	,		Very go			Poor		Quarterly		
				21204	<b>V</b>	ļ						<del>                                     </del>		╡ ′		
Contact Na	me/Phone Numbe				<u> </u>	Multiple	ex	Good		L		Very poor	<del>                                   </del>	Semi-annual		
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair					Annual		
Notes/Com	ments:	Sei	mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	levat	or re	call te	est and	d insp	ection	comple	ted.		
A/V™s a	nd Mass notificat	tion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with O	PS of	ficials o	nce per	semes	ster.	
Test perfor	med in accordance	e with		NFPA												
Contr	ol panel type	Anı	nuncia	itor panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating	devices	Oper	Def.	
Intelligent			LC	CD		Ве	ells				M	anual sta	tions	12		
	o/Audible OK			Audible OK			rns					oke dete		46		
Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A  Trouble SIL/Ring							lights			$\Box$		eat detec				
Alarm Source	Ind. OK		e Ind. OK			trobes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		smoke de		L			
Lamp Test OK Lamp Test C				K			akers obes		Multiple Multiple	-		low swite mper swi		14 9		
Main Battery Size: See report						peaker		25	Multiple			w air swit		1		
Main Battery Quantity:				эрсаксі за				manapio			ssure swi		1			
viani battery Quantity.												bon Mon				
											Be	am Dete	ctors			
-																
•	f operation is	_		report to di	•											
Follow Up F	Required:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	cribe ai	nd list	all equip	ment re	quired	:	
	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	cle:						Monito	oring C	Details:				
QTY.	Part Numbe			rt Description		Moni	toring	Numl								
4,,,,							ınt Nu			Local	l disn:	atch				
							Verif		•	Local	Мор	41011				
							le Ver									
				visory												
Custon			C							A T/OI		l <sub>D</sub> -	•	0.40	20	
System out of service System partially					passed	ג		nician(		AT/SH	1	Da	te:	6-13-	22	
Start time: Finish time:  Total time on site: Total travel time:									Signatu							
Total time o								Custo	mer N	ame:						
	are limited to areas							Custo	mer S	ignatuı	re:					
	stitutes acceptance of							AHJ N	lame:							
	ment exists between	custom	er and	BFPE, all wor	K IS SU	bject to	that	AHIS	ignatu	re:(if pro	esent)					
agreement.		AHJ Signature:(if present)														

EAT		R. I	м	SP		$oldsymbol{eta}$	R	ī
	_	•		• 1			 	

- Control of the Cont	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket	t Number	:	
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Nu	umber:		
T	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name	, Mod	el and Nu	ımber):	
Pre	ss Box -Field Ho	use									NFS	2-640			
City:	State:		Zip:	'		Standar	·d		Syst	em C	onditi	ion:		Month	ıly
Towso	n MD		2	21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarte	erly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:	I		1	Multiple	ex		Good			Very po	or 🗸	Semi-a	ınnual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	II.				Annua	ı
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d ins	pectio	on com	oleted.	
	and mass notific												•		ter.
	med in accordance			NFPA		<u>-</u>									
•	ol panel type			ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiati	ng devices	s Oper	Def.
Intelligent	1			D-80			ells		- 1 -				stations	35	
Trouble Lamp		Trouble	e Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sr	noke d	etectors	30	
Trouble SIL/Rir		1		g Back N/A			lights						etectors	19	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			strobes	<u> </u>					e detector		
Lamp Test OK	utdowns LCD						akers obes		Multiple				witches	10	
	utdowns LCD ain Battery Size: See report					Speaker		<u> </u>	Multiple Multiple	-			switches switches	19	
Main Battery C					реакс	31100		Multiple	-			switches	2		
viain battery c	<u>zaantity.</u> <u>2</u>												/lonoxide		
													etectors		
ľ	Node 13														
C	f	A II . :	1 .		1 .	I									
•	f operation is			report to di		n and							•		
Follow Up R	equirea:	_ ✓	No		Yes		ir yes	, pieas	se desc	ribe a	na iist	all eq	uipment	require	a:
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:					-	Monit	oring	Detail	s:		
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	ber:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Αссοι	unt Nu	mber	:						
						Alarm	า Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Vei	rified:							
				Super	rvisory	Verif	ied:								
Systen	m partially by	passed	t	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1		Date:	11-2	-22			
Start time:	Start time: Finish time:						Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	l time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:							
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a		Name:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	ECT	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =		1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	II Type	:	-	Ticket Nu	mber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Rec	By:		Call Ta	aken I	Ву:			PO Numb	er:		
Т	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model a	nd Num	ber):	
	Public Safety										NFS2	2-640			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	,
Towso	n MD		- 2	21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od	ı	Poor		Quarter	ly
Contact Nar	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas	night				Other			Fair	ļi.			Ť	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insr	pection o	comple	ted.	
-	and mass notific										•		•		er.
	med in accordance			NFPA		9			-		565.5				
<u> </u>	ol panel type		nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ing dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating d	levices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	or parier type	7411		D-80	110.		ells	1003	Орсі	DCI.		anual stat		11	DCI.
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK			rns					noke detec		7	
Trouble SIL/Rir	-	1		g Back N/A			lights					eat detect		1	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			trobes					smoke de		2	
Lamp Test OK Shutdowns		Test O	K			akers obes		Multiple Multiple			low switch mper swit		3 6		
Main Battery S	Size: See report			S	peake		es	Multiple			w air swite				
Main Battery C					peane	00.000		· ·			essure swit				
,											Car	bon Mond	oxide		
											Вє	eam Detec	tors		
1	Node 62											Fire dampe	r	9	
Seguence o	f operation is	ΔII si	anale	report to di	enato	h and	ələrm	ns ev	acuate	huild	lina				
Follow Up R	•		No	Teport to di	Yes	il alla						all equip	ment re	auired	
TOHOW OP I	equireu.	<u> </u>	140		103		ii yes,	, picas	ic acse	iiibe u	110 1150	un equipi	inchie i c	quircu	•
	Faulinmont Hoo	d fuor	• Vabi	ialas						Monit	ovina F	)otoile:			
OTV	Equipment Use					Mani	<b>.</b>	Niconal			-	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on		toring			Loca	l disp	atcn			
							ınt Nu		:						
							Verif								
							le Ver								
				Super	visory										
Systen	m partially by	passec	t l	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	<del> </del>	Dat	e:	10-20	-22			
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead <sup>-</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total	travel	l time:			Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
	are limited to areas							Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o							AHJ N	lame:						
	ment exists between	custom	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that			ro:/:f :-	rocort)				
agreement.								ALI 2	ignatu	i e.(If pr	esent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

	RNATIONA			DFPE.COIVI			Job#	or Ca	ıll Type:	:		Ticket Nur	mber:		
FIRE+S	AFETY-SECURIT	Υ	!	Page:							$\neg$				
Customer Na	me:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	By:			PO Numbe	er:		
To	owson University										$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	alitv:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (	Name	. Model an	ıd Num	ber):	
	ichmond Hall			,								otifier NF		•	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	rd				onditi			Monthly	,
•			-	21204		•			٠ .	1		Poor	$\vdash$	<del>-</del>	
Towson				21204		Voice			Very god	oa				Quarter	•
Contact Name	e/Phone Numbe					Multiple	žX	<u> </u>	Good		$oxed{oxed}$	Very poor	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bası	night			<u> </u>	Other		'	Fair					Annual	
Notes/Comm	ients:	Ser	<u>mian</u>	nual fire al	arm	and €	evat	or re	call te	st an	ıd ins	pection c	omple	ted.	
A/V™s and	d Mass notificat	ion de	vices	are tested	durir	ng sch	edule	d fire	drills	with C	)PS o	fficials on	ce per	semes	ster .
Test perform	ed in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Control	panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating de	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCI	D-80		Вє	ells				N	/lanual statio	ons	20	
Trouble Lamp/ <i>l</i>				Audible OK			orns				Sr	moke detect	tors	54	
Trouble SIL/Ring		4		ng Back N/A		Fire	lights				H	Heat detecto	ors	3	
Alarm Source Ir	nd. OK	Alarm :	Source	e Ind. OK			strobes					t smoke det		1	
Lamp Test OK	mp Test OK Lamp Test						akers		Multiple			Flow switch		13	
-	<u>-</u>						obes		Multiple			amper switc		18	
Main Battery Siz	_	<u> </u>			S	peaker	r strobe	<u> </u>	Multiple			ow air switc		1	
Main Battery Qu	antity:	ـــــ			ــــــ			'	$\downarrow \longrightarrow$			essure swite		1	
		—			—				++			arbon Mono		$\vdash\vdash\vdash$	
		—			├──				<del></del>		Ь	Beam Detect	ors	$\longmapsto$	
		<del> </del>			<del>                                     </del>			'	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>			$\vdash$	
Sequence of o	operation is	All sic	anals	report to di	spatc	h and	alarr	ns ev	acuate	• builc	lina.				
Follow Up Re	•		No		Yes							t all equipn	nent re	guired	:
	quii ou		110				, ,	P		1.2		G., C.,	10	1	
	Equipment Use		ı Vehi	icle:					P	Monit	oring	Details:			
QTY.	Part Number	r	Pa	art Description	on	Monit	toring	Num	ber:						
						Αссοι	unt Nu	mber	:	Loca	al disp	oatch			
						Alarm	n Verifi	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	rified:							
				Super	rvisory	/ Verif	ied:								
System o	out of service	m partially by				nician(		AT/SI	——— H	Date	e:	6-18-2	22		
Start time:									Signatu		•				
Total time on	site.	l time:					mer Na								
	re limited to areas		ring th				omer Si		ıro:						
	itutes acceptance o									gnatu	ie.				
	ent exists between							AHJ N	Name:						
							4								

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

The second second second	ERNATIONA	-					Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:	-	Ticket Numb	er:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	ΓY		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Rec	ր. By:		Call Ta	aken E	Зу:		ı	PO Number:			
Т	owson Universit	.y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Туре (	Name,	Model and	Numi	ber):	
F	Residence Towe	r							Fi	re con	itrol rm	/Notifier 30	30		
City:	State:		Zip:	<u> </u>		Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	
Towson	n Md				1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	-		Poor		Quarterl	у
	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	<u> </u>   Multiple	ex	•	Good			/ery poor		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas				┡	Other			Fair	l		, , 	_	Annual	
Notes/Com		, iigiit	Sem	i annual fire	alarr		eleva	tor re		st and	linsne	ction comp	eted		
	Av and mass not	ificatio													
	ned in accordanc			loco tootou t	adring	00110	adiod i	iio di	iiio wit	ТОРО	Omoun	01100 0 001	HOOL	<b>71</b>	
<u> </u>		_		ator papel	No	indicat	ing do	icos	Oper	Def.	No i	nitiating devi	coc	Oper	Def.
Contro	ol panel type	AI	munci	ator panel	INO.	indicat	ells	rices	Oper	Dei.		anual station		Oper 39	Dei.
- -		-					rns					oke detector		478	
-		-					lights					eat detectors		7	
-		-					trobes				Duct	smoke detec	tors	57	
-		-				Spea	akers		multiple		F	low switches		19	
-					Stro	bes		mutiple		Tai	mper switche	S	30		
Main Battery S				S	peaker	strobe	es	multiple			w air switche				
Main Battery C	Quantity:										ssure switch				
												bon Monoxid			
											Ве	am Detector	5		
												Damper		68	
Seguence o	f operation is														
Follow Up R	·	1	No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipme	nt re	quired	
•							, ,	•						•	
	Equipment Use	d from	n Vah	icle						Monit	oring F	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe		т —	art Descripti	<u> </u>	Moni	toring	Numk			dispa				
QII.	rait Nullibe	1	F 6	art Descripti	UII		ınt Nu			LUCAI	uispa	LGII			
									•						
							Verifi								
							le Ver		. ,						
					visory					ь.		- 40.4			
	n out of service	m partially by	passed	d	Techn			AT SI	1	Date:		7-13-2	22		
Start time:		:	_				Signatu								
Total time o				l time:					mer N						
	are limited to area							Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance							AHJ N	lame:						
service agreer agreement.	ment exists between	custon	ner and	a bree, all Wol	k is su	bject to		AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	resent)				
abiceillellt.							الكروس		_						

					$\overline{}$		_
	 NS	I•] ⊐	-1	3		- 1	
 	1 1 1	,	 	_	,		

INT	INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY mer Name:			BIT L.OOW			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:		Ticket N	lumber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT		Page:												
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Num	nber:		
Т	owson UNiversit	y													
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (	Name	, Model	and Nu	mber):	
	New Science										Notifie	er 3030			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Svs	tem C	ondit	ion:		Monthl	У
Towos				21252	_/	Voice			Very go	ı	./	Poor		Quarte	
	me/Phone Numbe	ar.	<u> </u>	21202	_	Multiple	av	<b>├</b>	Good		<u> </u>	Very poor		Semi-ar	•
Contact Nai	-					Other			4	l		very poor	<b>                                   </b>	Annual	iiiuai
Nata - /C	Justin Bas	mgm	0	·				1	Fair	. 4					
Notes/Com				iannual fire									-		
	and Mass notifica				durin	g sche	eduled	l fire d	Irills w	ith OP	S offic	cials onc	e per se	emester	
Test perfori	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	Ar	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat		vices	Oper	Def.		initiating		Oper	Def.
Intelligent				/ LCD280			ells					lanual sta		23	
Trouble Lamp/A				Audible OK			rns					noke det		122	
Trouble SIL/Ring		•		ng Back OK			lights					leat dete		24	
Alarm Source II Lamp Test OK	na. UK	ļ	Source I	na. OK			strobes akers	<u> </u>	Multiple			smoke o		124 19	
-	<u>-</u>						bes		Multiple			amper sw		31	
Main Battery S	in Battery Size:				9	Speaker		es	Multiple			ow air sw		2	
Main Battery (					_	- Incommon						essure sv		2	
,	,											rbon Mo			
											В	eam Dete	ectors	6	
C	f a manuation is														
	f operation is				\ /		10			•1	1 11 1	. 11		• • • •	
Follow Up R	kequirea:	<u> </u>	No		Yes		ir yes	, pieas	se des	cribe a	na iisi	all equi	pment i	equired	•
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:						Monit	oring	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl	ber:	Local	dispa	astch			
						Αссοι	ınt Nເ	ımber	:						
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Vei	rified:							
					Super	visor	/ Verif	ied:							
System out of service System				n partially by	passed			nician(		AT/SI		D	ate:	4/3/2	3
Start time:	:					Signatı		<u>.                                      </u>			17072				
Total time o	on site:	l time:					mer N								
	are limited to areas				ing th	e inspe					ro:				
	stitutes acceptance									ignatu	ie.				
	ment exists between							AHJ N	Name:						
agreement.								AHJ S	Signatu	Ire:(if pr	esent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	ECT	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =		1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

- Control of the Cont	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket N	umber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Num	ber:		
T	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	, Model a	and Num	ber):	
5	Scarborogh Hal	l							Baser	nent l	Electri	c Rm I	NFS2-64	.0	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	ion:		Monthly	
Towson	n MD		-	21204	1	Voice		1	Very go		1	Poor		<b>Q</b> uarterl	у
	me/Phone Numbe	or.			./	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas				<b>-</b>	Other			Fair			, , ,	<b>⊢</b>	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm		levat	or re		et an	d ine	nection	comple		
	nd Mass notifica														ter
					duili	ig scri	edule	u iiie	uillis	WILIT	750	IIICiais 0	nice per	Semes	ici.
<u> </u>	med in accordanc	_		NFPA .		. 1	. ,			Б.(	<b>N</b> 1				Б.
	ol panel type	An		ator panel	No.	indicat		vices	Oper	Def.		initiating		Oper	Def.
Intelligent Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble		CD Audible OK			ells orns					lanual sta noke dete		12 53	
Trouble Carri				ig Back N/A			lights					leat dete		6	
Alarm Source	-	1		e Ind. OK			strobes					smoke d		Ť	
Lamp Test OK			Test O				akers		Multiple			low swite		9	
-	-					Stro	bes		Multiple		Ta	mper swi	itches	15	
Main Battery S	in Battery Size: See report				S	peaker	r strob	es	Multiple		Lc	w air swi	itches	1	
Main Battery C	Quantity:										essure sw		1		
												rbon Mor		$\sqcup$	
											В	eam Dete	ectors		
														$\vdash$	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	anals	report to di	snato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	huild	lina			<u> </u>	
Follow Up R	•	7 111 01	No	repert to an	Yes	,, arra						all equi	pment re	auired	
							, 55	, p.c					<b>-</b>	94 04.	
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:						Monit	oring	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Description	on .	Moni	toring	Numl			· · · · · · · ·				
۷	, are manne			Description			ınt Nu			Loca	l disp	atch			
							ı Verif				i diop				
							ole Ver								
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	n partially by	passed		Techr			AT/SI	1	Da	ate:	6-13-2	22			
Start time:	:			Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:								
Total time o	on site:	l time:					mer N								
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance o							AHJ N	Name:						
	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that			ro:/:r	2000:21				
agreement.								AID 3	ignatu	i e.(ir pi	esent)				

FA TEST & INSPECT REPOR	_			_			_			_		_		
	۱٠.	$\frown$	•)	<b>(-</b> )	4	_	<b>(-</b> )	1.7	<b>S</b> :	4	حا_		<b>A</b>	-

	RNATIONA			DIT L.OOM			Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:	7	Ticket Nur	nber:		
FIRE • S	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer Na	ime:			Service Req	. By:		Call Ta	aken E	Ву:		F	O Numbe	er:		
To	owson University	 .y													
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (I	Name,	Model an	ıd Num	ber):	
	SECU									Main d	doors/	NFS2-30	30		
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d			tem Co				Monthly	/
Towson				21204	┢	Voice	ſ		Very go			Poor	$\vdash$	Quarterl	
	ne/Phone Numbe	O.K.		1204	<b>V</b>	4	214	<u> </u>	Good			/ery poor	-	Semi-an	,
Contact Nam	•					Multiple	3X		]	L		ery poor	<u> </u>	1	inuai
	Justin Bas					Other	_		Fair					Annual	
Notes/Comm				nual fire al							•		•		
A/V™s a	and mass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	ed du	ring so	chedul	led fir	e drill	s with	ops of	fficials on	ice a s	emest	er.
Test perform	ned in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Control	l panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating de	evices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent				Fan Control			ells					anual statio		34	
Trouble Lamp/			•	Audible OK			rns					oke detect		28	
Trouble SIL/Ring	-	1		ng Back N/A			lights					eat detecto		2	
Alarm Source I	nd. OK			e Ind. OK			strobes akers		Multiple			smoke det low switch		20 7	
Lamp Test OK -	I	Test O	K j			obes		Multiple Multiple			mper switch		17		
- Main Battery Si	ze: See report	<u>-</u>			5		r strobe		Multiple			w air switc		''	
Main Battery Qu		$\vdash$				/peane.	30,000		Terran ap			ssure swite			
,	,											bon Mono			
No	ode 61											am Detect		9	
				,											
c c		A 11 ·	<del></del>		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				لِــــا	<u> </u>					
Sequence of	•			report to di											
Follow Up Re	equired:	<u> </u>	No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	cribe ar	nd list	all equipn	nent re	quired	:
				,											
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:						Monito	oring C	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Description	on	Moni <sup>•</sup>	toring	Numb			l dispa				
				•			unt Nui				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
			$\vdash \vdash$				n Verifi								
			$\vdash$				ole Veri								
			$\vdash$				rvisory								
System	out of service	$\blacksquare$	Systo	m partially by	naccor		Techn			AT/SH		Date	2:	10-19	. 22
System	out of service			ii pai tially by	Jassec	J	reciiii	liciali			1	Date	<b>.</b>	10-19	)-ZZ
Start time:		Einich	timo				10047	Tach C	lianati						
	s citor	Finish					Lead 7								
Total time or		Total	travel	l time:			Print (	Custo	mer N	ame:					
	are limited to areas	Total s access	travel	l time:		e inspe	Print (	Custo	mer N		re:				
Total time or All responses a Signature const		Total s access of service	travel sible to ce perf	I time: o inspector dur formed as bein	ng satis	e inspe sfactory.	Print (ction.	Custo	mer N	ame:	re:				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

	ERNAT				DFPE.	COM			Job#	or Ca	ll Type	:		Ticket N	lumber	:		
FIRE.	SAFETY.	SECURIT	Υ		Page:													
Customer N	lame:				Servi	e Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Num	nber:			
T	owson l	Jniversit	v															
Address:			<u>,                                      </u>		Proje	ct Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion & <sup>-</sup>	Type (	Name	, Model	and Nu	ımber):		
	Smith	Hall												/ NFS2-64		,		
City:		ite:		Zip:				Standar	·d		Syct	em C				Mon	hlv	
•				-	14004				u	1	1	Г				-		
Towson		MD			1204	ł	<b>✓</b>	Voice		<b>✓</b>	Very god	oa   		Poor		Quar	·	
Contact Nar	•						<b>✓</b>	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	_ <u>  </u>	Semi	-ann	ual
	Ju	ıstin Bas	night					Other			Fair					Annı	al	
Notes/Com	ments:		Se	mianr	nual f	fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d ins	pection	comp	leted	į	
A/V a	and Mass	s Notifica	ation o	device	s are	teste	d dur	ing so	hedul	ed fir	e drills	with	the O	ps once	per se	emeste	er.	
est perforr	med in ac	cordance	e with		NFP	4												
Contro	ol panel ty	pe	An	nuncia	tor pa	nel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating	devices	Оре	er	Def.
ntelligent				LCD	-80			Ве	ells					1anual sta		44		
Γrouble Lamp				Lamp/A				Но	rns				Sr	noke det	ectors	113	3	
rouble SIL/Rir	-	١	SIL/Ring					lights					leat dete		23	4		
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	Source		K			strobes					smoke d			-			
amp Test OK		Test Ol	<				kers		Multiple			Flow swit		15	_			
4 . 5	<u> </u>								obes		Multiple			mper sw			+	
Main Battery S		e report				5	реакег	r strobe	25	Multiple			ow air sw essure sw			+		
dalli battery C	-											-		rbon Mo			+	
													eam Dete			+		
											-		Fire dam		53	+		
																	$\top$	
equence o	f operation	on is	All si	gnals	repor	t to di	spatc	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ing.			•	•	
ollow Up R	•			No			Yes						<u> </u>	all equi	pment	require	ed:	
· ·	•									•				•	•	•		
	Equipn	nent Use	d fron	n Vehi	cle:						ı	Monit	oring	Details:				
QTY.	Par	t Numbe	r	Pa	rt Des	cription	on	Moni	toring	Numl	oer:	Loca	l disp	atch				
								Αςςοι	ınt Nu	mber	:							
									n Verif									
									le Ver									
									visory							_		
System	n out of se	ervice		System	n parti	ally by	passec		Techr	ician(	(s):	AT/SF	1	Da	ate:	10-	12-	22
tart time:			Finish	time:					Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:						
otal time o	n site:		Total	travel	time:				Print	Custo	mer Na	ame:						
all responses	are limite	d to areas	access	ible to	inspec	tor dur	ing the	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer Si	ignatu	re:					
ignature con												Jaca						
ervice agreer										AHJ N	lame:							
greement.										AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)					

ЕΛТ	EST	R. I	NS	ÐΞ	CT	P) =	PO	B	
1 <b>-</b> 7 - <b>3</b> - 1				-			1 🛋 "	1 1	

- Control of the Cont	ERNATIONA	-					Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket I	Number:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. Ву:		Call T	aken I	 Ву:			PO Nur	nber:		
T	owson Universit	у													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Туре (	Name,	Model	and Nun	nber):	
	Stephens Hall								Base	ement	t / Not	ifier N	FS2-640		
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	·d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	1
Towso	n MD		- :	21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarter	ly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas				<u> </u>	Other			Fair	ı			⊢ <b>`</b>	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insi	pection	n comple	eted	
	nd Mass notifica														ster .
	med in accordanc			NFPA		<u> </u>									
•	ol panel type	1	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiatin	g devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	, ,,			D-80			ells		•			anual st		17	
Trouble Lamp		Trouble	Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sn	noke de	tectors	14	
Trouble SIL/Rir	-	1		g Back N/A			lights					leat dete		2	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			trobes						detectors	10	
Lamp Test OK		Test O	K			akers obes		Multiple			low swi		15		
- Main Battery S	Size: See report	-				Speaker			Multiple Multiple			mper sv w air sw		15	
Main Battery C						реаксі	311000	=3	widitiple			essure si			
viain battery c	zaantity.											rbon Mo			
												eam Det			
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.				
Follow Up R	tequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equ	ipment re	quired	:
					-										
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:					ı	Vlonit	oring I	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:						
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:							
						Troub	ole Ver	ified:							
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syster	m partially by	passed	d	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	D	ate:	10-25	-22
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead <sup>1</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:					mer Na						
All responses	are limited to areas	access	ible to	inspector dui	ring th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	ng satis	factory	. If a		lame:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ 2	ignatu	re:(if pr	resent)				

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

ATIONA						Job#	or Cal	II Type:			Ticket Num	ber:		
TY-SECURIT	Υ	ļ	Page:											
			Service Req	. By:		Call Ta	aken F	3y:			PO Number	<b>:</b> :		
n Universit	 y													
			Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion & <sup>-</sup>	Type (	Name,	Model and	Num	ber):	
on Center									71- (	-			,	
		7in·			Standar	d		Syst	em C				Monthly	
		-	21204					1	Г				ļ .	
		<u> </u>	11204				<b>~</b>		,u [				ł	•
				lacksquare	ł	3X			I.		√ery poor	<u> </u>	1	nual
					Other			Fair					Annual	
<b>i:</b>	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm a	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insp	pection co	mple	ted.	
nass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	d dur	ring so	chedu	led fir	e drills	s with	ops c	fficials onc	e a se	emest	er.
accordance	e with		NFPA											
el type	An	nuncia	itor panel	No.	indicat	ing dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	nitiating dev	vices	Oper	Def.
		LCI	0-80		Вє	ells				M	anual station	าร	33	
le OK													9	
N/A	1		-									-	4	
K	1								$\dashv$				14	
ŀ	1 -	Test O	K					<del></del>					$\vdash$	
Cas raport	LCD						20	<del></del>	$\dashv$				-	
			3	реаке	Strobe	25	Multiple	$\dashv$				$\vdash$		
	<del>                                     </del>			<del> </del>					$\dashv$				<del>-                                    </del>	
	$\vdash \vdash$			$\vdash$					$\dashv$				$\vdash$	
	$\vdash$								$\neg$	_	din Decestion	3		
ation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spatc	h and	alarm	ns eva	acuate	build	ing.				
ed:		_		Yes							all equipme	ent re	quired	
	<u> </u>						,						•	
									-					
														ı
ipment Use		ո Vehi	cle:								Details:			
<b>ipment Use</b> Part Numbe		1	i <b>cle:</b> art Descriptio	on n	Monit	toring	Numk		<b>Monit</b> oca					
		1		on		toring unt Nu		oer:						
		1		on	Αссοι		mber:	oer:						
		1		on	Accou Alarm	unt Nu	mber: ied:	oer:						
		1			Accou Alarm Troub	unt Nu n Verifi	mber: ied: ified:	oer: :						
Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Descriptio		Accou Alarm Troub Super	unt Nu Nerifi ole Ver	mber: ied: ified: Verifi	oer: : ied:	Loca	l disp			9-9-2:	2
	r	Pa Syster	art Description		Accou Alarm Troub Super	unt Nu Verifi ole Ver rvisory Techn	mber: ied: ified: Verifi nician(	per: : ied: s):	Loca	l disp	atch		9-9-22	2
Part Number	r Finish	Systern time:	nrt Description		Accou Alarm Troub Super	unt Nu Nerifi Dle Ver rvisory Techn Lead	mber: ied: rified: Verifi nician( Tech S	per: : ied: s):	Loca AT/SH	l disp	atch		9-9-22	2
Part Numbe	r Finish Total	Syster time:	nrt Description m partially byp time:	passed	Accou Alarm Troub Super	unt Nu Verifi Dle Ver visory Techn Lead 1	mber: ied: Verifi nician( Tech S	ied: s): Signatu	AT/Shure:	l disp	atch		9-9-22	2
Part Number of service	Finish Total	System time: travel	m partially byp: time:	passed	Accou Alarm Troub Super	unt Nu Verifi ble Ver visory Techn Lead 1 Print ( ction.	mber: ied: Verifi nician( Tech S Custo	ied: s): Signatu mer Na	AT/Shure:	l disp	atch		9-9-22	2
Part Number of service	Finish Total s access of service	System time: travel sible to	nrt Description m partially byp time:	passed ring the	Accou Alarm Troub Super	unt Nu Verifi Dle Ver rvisory Techn Lead 1 Print ( ction.	mber: ied: Verifi nician( Tech S Custo	ied: s): Signatu	AT/Shure:	l disp	atch		9-9-22	2
	n University son Center State: MD one Numbe Justin Bas : nass notific accordance l type le OK N/A K See report 7: 2	n University  son Center State:  MD one Number:  Justin Basnight  Senass notification accordance with Altype An Itype An Lamp LCD See report  2  ation is All sig	n University  son Center  State: Zip:  MD 2 one Number:  Justin Basnight  : Semiani nass notification device accordance with  I type Annuncia  LCD  Trouble Lamp/A  N/A Trouble SIL/Ring K Alarm Source Lamp Test Ol LCD  See report  7: 2  ation is All signals	Page: Service Req n University Project Loca son Center State: Zip: MD 21204 one Number: Justin Basnight : Semiannual fire al nass notification devices are tester accordance with NFPA If type Annunciator panel LCD-80 It type Annunciator panel LCD-80 Trouble Lamp/Audible OK N/A Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A K Alarm Source Ind. OK LCD See report The service Req Project Loca Semiannual fire al nass notification devices are tester Annunciator panel LCD-80 Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A K Alarm Source Ind. OK LCD See report The service Req Project Loca All signals report to dispense and the service of the service	Page:  Service Req. By:  n University  Project Locality:  son Center  State:  Zip:  MD  21204  one Number:  Justin Basnight  Semiannual fire alarm and assocification devices are tested durance with NFPA  I type  Annunciator panel  LCD-80  Trouble Lamp/Audible OK  N/A  Trouble SIL/Ring Back N/A  K  Alarm Source Ind. OK  Lamp Test OK  LCD  See report  See report  See All signals report to dispatce	Page:  Service Req. By:  In University  Project Locality:  Son Center  State:  Zip:  MD  21204  One Number:  Justin Basnight  Semiannual fire alarm and emass notification devices are tested during some accordance with  NFPA  I type  Annunciator panel  LCD-80  Beaution is  LCD-80  Lamp Test OK  Lamp Test OK  LCD  See report  Speaker  All signals report to dispatch and	Page:    Service Req. By:   Call Tall Tall Tall Tall Tall Tall Tall	Page:    Service Req. By:   Call Taken By:	Service Req. By:  Call Taken By:  Description Call Taken By:  Description Center  State:  State:  Zip:  MD  21204  One Number:  Justin Basnight  Semiannual fire alarm and elevator recall te mass notification devices are tested during scheduled fire drills accordance with  NFPA  Description Call Taken By:  Panel Location & Toler Color Call te mass notification devices are tested during scheduled fire drills accordance with  NFPA  No. indicating devices  Description Call Taken By:  Call Taken Bell  Standard  Call Taken Bell  Call Taken	Page:   Service Req. By:   Call Taken By:	Service Req. By: Call Taken By:  In University  Project Locality: Panel Location & Type (Name, son Center)  State: Zip: Standard Voice Very good Good Good Good Good Good Good Good	Service Req. By: Call Taken By: PO Number    New Content	Service Req. By:  Call Taken By:  PO Number:  n University  Project Locality:  Panel Location & Type (Name, Model and Number)  State:  Zip:  MD  21204  Voice  Multiplex  Other  Semiannual fire alarm and elevator recall test and inspection complemass notification devices are tested during scheduled fire drills with ops officials once a semantic contains and the semantic contains a	Service Req. By: Call Taken By: PO Number:  In University  Project Locality: Panel Location & Type (Name, Model and Number):  State: Zip: NFS2-640  State: Zip: Standard Voice Ondition: Monthly Very good One Number: Very

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

- Control of the Cont	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket N	umber:		
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ.		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Rec	∟ <sub> </sub> . Ву:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Num	ber:		
T	owson Universit	y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model	and Nun	nber):	
	Towson Run							First	floor n	nain e	ntran	ce/ Notif	fier NF	<u></u> 52-640	
City:	State:		Zip:	<u>'</u>		Standar	d		Syst	tem C	onditi	on:		Monthly	1
Towso	n MD			21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarter	ly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:	I		1	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	ı			<b>-</b>	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	est an	d insi	pection	compl	eted	
	nd Mass notificat												•		ster .
	med in accordance			NFPA		.9									
•	ol panel type	1		ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating	devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	or parier type	7		то рано			ells		960	20		lanual sta		39	20
Trouble Lamp	/Audible OK	-				Но	rns				Sn	noke dete	ectors	15	
Trouble SIL/Rir	ng Back N/A	-					lights					leat dete		4	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					trobes	<u> </u>				smoke d			
Lamp Test OK		-					kers •		Multiple			low swit		15	
-		-					bes		Multiple			mper sw		16	
Main Battery S					5	peaker	Strop	es	Multiple			w air swi			
Main Battery C	tuantity:											rbon Moi			
												eam Dete			
												Fire damp		46	
														+	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.				
Follow Up R	tequired:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equi	pment r	equired	:
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Veh	icle:						Monit	oring I	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numk	ber:						
								ımber		Loca	l disp	atch			
						Alarm	Verif	ied:							
						Troub	le Vei	rified:							
						Super	visory	/ Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syster	m partially by	passed			nician(		AT/SI	1	Da	ate:	6-24-	22
Start time:		Finish	i time						Signatu						
Total time o	on site:			l time:					mer N						
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector du	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as beir	g satis	factory	. If a		Name:	J					
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

					_				_			
-	Λ -	1-(-7-	<b>8.</b>	1.7	(4.	1 –	$\sim$ T	- 1	<b>-1</b> •)		-)	۰
					<b>~</b> 1 →	4 -				. •		

and the local division in the local division	ERNAHONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket Number:		
FIRE.	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:										
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	. By:		Call Ta	aken I	 Зу:			PO Number:		
Т	owson Universit	y												
Address:		-		Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and Nur	nber):	
T	owson Garage	<del></del>		-	· ·			2	floor E	Electri	c RM	/ Notifier NSF	-320	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:	Monthly	/
Towsor	n MD		-	21204	./	Voice			Very go	Г	$\overline{}$	Poor	Quarter	lv
	ne/Phone Numbe	ar.		1201		Multiple	24		Good			Very poor	Semi-ar	•
Contact Nai	Justin Bas				<b>                                     </b>	Other			Fair	l		Very poor	Annual	uai
Notes/Comr			noi o n	nual fire al			levet.			ot on	ام ما ام			
•												pection comp		. 4
	nd Mass notificat				aurir	ng sch	eaule	a tire	arilis	with C	PS of	Ticiais once pe	r semes	ster .
	ned in accordance	_		NFPA										
	ol panel type	Ar	nuncia	ator panel	No.		ting dev	/ices	Oper	Def.		initiating devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent							ells					anual stations		
Trouble Lamp Trouble SIL/Rin		-					rns			-		noke detectors	3	
Alarm Source	•	-					lights strobes		Multiple	-		eat detectors smoke detectors	4	
Lamp Test OK	ilid. OK	_					akers		wuttple	-		low switches		
-		  -		l			obes			$\dashv$		mper switches		
Main Battery S	Size: See report			S	peake	r strobe	<u></u>				w air switches			
Main Battery O	luantity:									Pre	essure switches			
										Car	bon Monoxide			
											Ве	eam Detectors		
2	r .· ·													
	f operation is	All SI		report to di	•	n and								
Follow Up R	equired:		No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipment r	equired	:
	<b>Equipment Use</b>	d fron	n Vehi	icle:					ı	Monit	oring [	Details:		
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:					
						Αссοι	unt Nu	mber:	:	Loca	l disp	atch		
						Alarm	n Verifi	ed:			-			
						Trouk	ole Ver	ified:						
						Super	rvisory	Verif	ied:					
System	out of service		Syste	n partially by	passed	d	Techn	ician(	s):	AT/SH	1	Date:	11-10	-22
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead 1	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:				
Total time o	n site:	Total	trave	l time:			Print (	Custo	mer Na	ame:				
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector dur	ing th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:			
Signature cons	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a		lame:	J				
service agreen	nent exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	o that							
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)			

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

-	ERNATIONA						Job #	or Cal	ll Type	:		Ticket	Number	:	
FIRE.	SAFETY-SECURIT	ſΥ		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Req	<sub>I</sub> . Ву:		Call T	aken l	By:			PO Nu	mber:		
Т	owson Universit	.y													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	, Mode	l and Nu	mber):	
	Tubman							Elect	ric Rn	1 lowe	r leve	l / No	tifier NF	S2-303	)
City:	State:		Zip:	'		Standar	d		Syst	tem C	onditi	ion:		Monthl	у
Towsoi	n MD		2	21204	1	Voice		<b>/</b>	Very go	od		Poor		Quarte	·ly
	me/Phone Numbe	er:	l .		Ţ	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poo	r -	Semi-ai	nnual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	ļ			<u> </u>	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	est an	d insi	pectio	n comr	leted	
	nd Mass notifica												•		ster .
	med in accordanc			NFPA		<u> </u>							<u>'</u>		
•	ol panel type			ator panel	No.	indicat	ing de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiatin	g devices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent				)-160			ells					lanual s		13	
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble	e Lamp/	Audible OK		Но	rns				Sn	noke de	etectors	19	
Trouble SIL/Rir	•	1		g Back N/A			lights					leat det		12	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK			e Ind. OK			trobes	<u> </u>					detector		
Lamp Test OK		Lamp	Test O	K			akers obes		Multiple			low sw		9	
- Main Battony (	n Battery Size: See report					peaker		<u> </u>	Multiple Multiple			mper sy ow air sy		12	
	Battery Size: See report Battery Quantity:					реаксі	31100	<u></u>	wuitiple				witches	1	
viain battery c	quartity.												onoxide	2	
												eam De		_	
												Fire dar	nper	168	
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.				
Follow Up R	tequired:		No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	cribe a	nd list	all equ	uipment	required	<b>:</b>
					-										
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Vehi	icle:						Monit	oring	Details	:		
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	ber:						
						Αςςοι	ınt Nเ	ımber	:	Loca	l disp	atch			
						Alarm	ı Verif	ied:			•				
						Trouk	ole Ve	rified:							
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	n out of service		Syster	n partially by	passed	1	Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	1	[	Date:	9-6-2	2
Start time:		Finish	time	:			Lead	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time c	on site:	Total	trave	l time:					mer N						
All responses	are limited to areas	access	sible to	inspector dui	ring th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	ng satis	factory	. If a		Name:	J					
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	l BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	that								
agreement.								AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

With law or will be a second or will be a seco	ERNATIONA					Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:	-	Ticket Num	nber:			
FIRE	SAFETY-SECURIT		Page:												
Customer N	ame:			Service Rec	լ. By:		Call Ta	aken I	Зу:			PO Numbe	r:		
7	owson Universit	у													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion & <sup>-</sup>	Гуре (	Name,	Model and	d Numl	per):	
	TUNE							Bas	emen	t fire o	control	room, ES	ST Vig	ilant	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditi	on:		Monthly	
Bel Aiı	· MD		2	21015	7	Voice		1	Very god	Г		Poor		Quarterl	у
	me/Phone Numbe	L er:			1	Multiple	ex	•	Good			Very poor	1	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair	l		7 1	<b> </b>	Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire a	larm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insr	ection co	mple	ted	
*	and mass notific										•				
	ned in accordanc		40110		ug	00,,00		•		оро	0111010	aio 01100 a	001110	0.0	
•	ol panel type		nuncia	itor panel	No	indicat	ing dev	icas	Oper	Def.	No i	nitiating dev	vices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	л рапет туре	AIII	LC	•	NO.		ells	vices	Opei	Dei.		anual statio		10	Dei.
Trouble Lamp	o/Audible OK	Trouble		Audible OK			rns			-		noke detecto		17	
Trouble SIL/Rin				g Back N/A			lights					eat detecto		2	
Alarm Source	-	Alarm	Source	Ind. OK			trobes				Duct	smoke dete	ctors	20	
Lamp Test OK		Lamp 1	Test O	K		Spea	akers		Multiple		F	low switche	!S	9	
Shutdowns						bes		Multiple			mper switch		13		
Main Battery				S	peaker	strobe	es	Multiple			w air switch				
Main Battery C	Quantity: 2											ssure switch			
												bon Monox			
												eam Detecto	ors	47	
										-		Fire damper		17	
Seguence o	f operation is	All sic	nals	go to local	camp	us dis	spatch	and	alarm	s eva	cuate	buildina.			
Follow Up R	·		No	9	Yes		_					all equipm	ent re	quired:	
							,,	1							
	Equipment Use	d from	Vehi	cle:					ı	Monit	oring [	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pa	rt Descripti	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:	Loca	l polic	e dispato	h at b	HCC	
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber	:						
						Alarm	ı Verifi	ied:							
						Troub	le Ver	ified:							
							visory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	System out of service System part						Techn	ician(	s):	AT/SI	1	Date		9-27-2	22
Start time:	tart time: Finish time:						Lead <sup>-</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	time:			Print (	Custo	mer Na	ame:							
All responses	are limited to areas	accessi	ible to	inspector du	ring the	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer Si	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance							AHJ N	lame:						
	ment exists between	custom	er and	BFPE, all wor	rk is su	bject to			ignatu	ro:/:f	ocon+)				
agreement.								WIII 2	igilatu	i C.(ir pr	esent)				

	_	_	_	_			_		
FAT		& I	NS	PECT	131	3	0	R	

	RNATIONA		BFPE.COW			Job#	or Cal	II Type:	:		Ticket Num	ber:			
FIRE+S	AFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:							$\neg$				
Customer Na	me:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken E	By:			PO Number	:		
To	owson University										$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name	, Model and	Num	ber):	
	Van Bokkelen									71- (		2-640			
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	rd		Syst	em C	onditi			Monthly	<b>,</b>
Towson			-	21204	<b>!</b>		<u> </u>		Very god	Г		Poor	<del></del>	Quarterl	
			<u> </u>	21204	V	Voice		┢┻┩	1	o				4	•
Contact Nam	ie/Phone Numbe					Multiple	эx	<u> </u>	Good		$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{\sqcup}}$	Very poor	<u> </u>	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Basi	night				Other			Fair				L'	Annual	
Notes/Comm	ients:	Se	mian	nual fire al	arm	and ε	evat	or re	call te	st an	d ins	pection co	mple	ted.	
A/V™s a	and mass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	ed du	ring so	chedu	led fir	re drills	s with	ops c	officials onc	e a s	emest	er.
Test perform	ed in accordance	e with		NFPA											
Control	panel type	An	inuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating dev	ices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCI	D-80		Вє	ells				IV	1anual statior	1S	14	
Trouble Lamp/				/Audible OK			orns					noke detecto		21	
Trouble SIL/Ring		•		ng Back N/A			lights					leat detector		$\sqcup$	
Alarm Source II	nd. OK			e Ind. OK			strobes					smoke detec		$\vdash$	
Lamp Test OK	l	Test O	)K			akers		Multiple			Flow switches		3		
Shutdowns	Can report					obes r strobe	20	Multiple			amper switche		3		
Main Battery Siz Main Battery Qu		—				реаксі	r strobe	38	Multiple	-		essure switch		$\vdash$	
Viaiii Battery Qu	anuty. Z	├──			├─				$\longmapsto$	$\longrightarrow$		rbon Monoxi		$\vdash$	
		$\vdash \vdash$			$\vdash \vdash$				$\vdash$	$\dashv$		eam Detector		$\vdash$	
No	ode 34	$\vdash \vdash$			$\vdash$				$\vdash$	$\neg$		Julii Decestes	3		
Sequence of o	operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spatc	h and	l alarn	ns eva	acuate	build	ling.				
Follow Up Re	quired:		No		Yes		If yes,	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	: all equipme	ent re	quired	:
		<u> </u>													
		1	24.1								•				
	Equipment Use											Details:			
QTY.	Part Number	r	Pa	art Description	on		toring			Loca	ıl disp	atch			
			<u> </u>				unt Nu								
						Alarm	n Verifi	ied:							
						Trouk	ole Ver	ified:							
			Super	rvisory	Verif	ied:									
System (	System out of service System partially						Techr	nician(	(s):	AT/SI	<del></del>	Date:		10-20	)-22
Start time:	art time: Finish time:						Lead <sup>·</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time on	ı site:	l time:					mer Na								
	are limited to areas				ring th				omer Si		ıro:				
	titutes acceptance o							Custo		gnatu	16.				
	ent exists between	custor	ner and		k is su	biect to		AHJ N	Name:						

					- 1			_	_
17	АІ	E-5 I	INS	123	:1=	12	U	ĸ	ı

INT	VTERNATIONAL RE-SAFETY-SECURITY			DITE.	OOW			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:		Ticket Nu	ımber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECUR		Page:													
Customer N	lame:			Servio	e Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Numb	er:		
7	Towson Univers	ity														
Address:				Proje	ct Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (	Name	, Model a	nd Num	ber):	
	Stadium Visito	r		,		,							tifier NF		•	
City:	State:	•	Zip:				Standar	.q			em C			1	Monthly	,
•				2420/	1			u		11	Г			_	<b>-</b>	
Towso				21204	ŀ	<b>V</b>	Voice		<b>V</b>	Very go	oa I		Poor		Quarter	•
Lontact Nai	me/Phone Numb					<b>✓</b>	Multiple	ex		Good			Very poor	<b> </b> ✓	Semi-an	nual
	Justin Ba	snight					Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com	ments:	Se	mian	nual f	ire al	arm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d ins	pection (	comple	eted.	
A/V™s a	nd Mass notifica	ation d	evices	are t	ested	durin	ıg sch	edule	d fire	drills	with C	PS o	fficials or	nce per	semes	ster .
est perfori	med in accordan	ce with		NFP	4											
Contro	ol panel type	Ar	nuncia	itor pai	nel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating c	levices	Oper	Def.
ntelligent							Ве	ells				N	1anual stat	ions	3	
	p/Audible OK	-						rns					noke dete		2	
	= SIL/Ring Back N/A							lights					leat detect		2	
	Source Ind. OK   -							strobes		N 4 - 141 1	-		smoke de Flow switch			
.amp Test OK	-							akers obes		Multiple Multiple	-		amper swit			
Main Battery	ttery Size: See report					S		r strobe	<u></u>	Multiple	$\dashv$		ow air swit			
							<del>peane.</del>	30.00					essure swit			
,													rbon Mon			
	est OK											В	eam Detec	tors		
	attery Quantity:															
		All SI		repor	t to al	-	n and									
ollow Up F	Required:		No			Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equip	ment re	quired	
	Equipment Us	ed fror	n Vehi	cle:							Monit	oring	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numb			rt Des	criptio		Moni	toring	Numl							
								unt Nu			Loca	l dier	natch			
										•	LUCa	ı uısp	alcii			
								Verif								
								ole Ver								
							Super	rvisory	Verif	ied:						
Systen	System out of service System partia						ł	Techr	ician(	(s):	AT/SH	1	Dat	te:	11-2-2	22
tart time:					Lead <sup>·</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:								
otal time o	on site:	Total	travel	time:				Print	Custo	mer N	ame:					
all responses	are limited to are	as access	sible to	inspec	tor dur	ing the	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
	stitutes acceptance															
	ment exists betwee								AHJ N	Name:						
greement.									AHJ S	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

				_			_		_	
FAT	$\exists S$	R I	1715	ŀ٠	<b>=</b> 61	153	<b>1</b> 30	<b>Y •</b> )	<b> -</b> ≀	

	ERNATIONA			DFPE.COIVI			Job#	or Ca	II Type	:		Ticket Num	ber:		
FIRE	·SAFETY·SECURIT	Y		Page:											
Customer N	lame:			Service Req	. By:		Call T	aken I	By:			PO Number	r:		
7	Towson Universit	у									$\neg$				
Address:				Project Loca	ality:		Panel	Locat	tion &	Type (	Name	, Model and	Num	ber):	
We	st Village Comm	ons								,, ,	-	2-640		,	
City:	State:		Zip:			Standar	rd		Syst	em C	onditi			Monthly	,
Towso			-	21204	$\vdash \nearrow \vdash$	Voice			Very goo	Г		Poor	<del> </del>	Quarter	
		- w.		21204	V			<u> </u>	Good						•
Contact Nai	me/Phone Numbe					Multiple	ex					Very poor	⊬	Semi-an	nuai
	Justin Bas					Other			Fair					Annual	
Notes/Com				nual fire al											
A/V <sup>TM</sup> s	and mass notific	ation	devic	es are teste	ed du≀	ring s	chedu	ıled fiı	re drill	s with	ops c	officials onc	e a s	emest	er.
Test perfori	med in accordanc	e with		NFPA											
Contro	ol panel type	An	nuncia	ator panel	No.	indicat	ting de	vices	Oper	Def.	No.	initiating dev	ices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent			LCI	D-80		Ве	ells					lanual statior		22	
	p/Audible OK			Audible OK			orns					noke detecto		32	
Trouble SIL/Ri	-	•		ng Back N/A			lights			$\blacksquare$		leat detector		12	
Alarm Source				e Ind. OK			strobes	5	1.4: Jiinlo			: smoke detec		32	
Lamp Test OK Shutdowns		Test O	,K			akers obes		Multiple Multiple			mper switches		5 17		
Shuldowns Main Battery :	Size: See report			S	Speaker		AS	Multiple	$\blacksquare$		ow air switche		-''		
Main Battery (						peake.	30102	C3	Trium.			essure switch			
VIGITI 20022.					$\vdash \vdash$				f			rbon Monoxi			
												eam Detecto			
1	Node 59														
		Щ.			<u> </u>										
•	f operation is			report to di	_	h and									
Follow Up F	Required:	$oxed{\checkmark}$	No		Yes		If yes	, pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipme	ent re	quired	:
	Equipment Use	d fron	n Veh	icle:						Monit	oring l	Details:			
QTY.	Part Numbe			art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numl			l disp				
Ψ	10101111111			11 C D C S S			unt Nu			Loca	I GIOP				
							n Verif								
							ole Vei								
				rvisory I					-						
	System out of service System partially							nician(		AT/SI	<del> </del>	Date:		11-10	-22
Start time:			time						Signatu						
Total time o	on site:	Total	trave	l time:			Print	Custo	mer Na	ame:					
	are limited to areas							Custo	omer Si	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance o	of servi	ce perf	ormed as bein	g satis	factory	. If a	AHJ N	Name:						
service agree	ment exists between	custon	ner and	BFPE, all wor	k is su	bject to	o that								
agreement.								AHJ S	Signatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

E A T	9	N	₹.	Б	国:		-	5
	 CI I		• 1 =	1 A 1	. – .	4 •	<b>1</b> 1	

-	ERNATIONA						Job#	or Cal	ll Type	:	7	Γicket Numl	ber:		
FIRE.	SAFETY-SECURIT	Υ		Page:											
Customer N	ame:			Service Rec	ւ լ. By:		Call Ta	aken E	 Зу:		F	PO Number	:		
Т	owson Universit	у													
Address:				Project Loc	ality:		Panel	Locat	ion &	Type (	Name,	Model and	Num	ber):	
We	st Village Gara	ge							2nc	Floo	r/ Notif	fier NFS2-	320		
City:	State:	<u> </u>	Zip:			Standar	d		Syst	em C	onditio	on:		Monthly	
Towson	n MD			21204	1	Voice			Very go	Г	$\neg$	oor		Quarterl	у
	me/Phone Numbe	er:			1	Multiple	ex	_	Good	ļ		ery poor/		Semi-an	nual
	Justin Bas				┢┷	Other			Fair	L		, ,		l Annual	
Notes/Com			mian	nual fire al	larm	and e	elevat	or re	call te	st an	d insc	ection co	mple	ted.	
A/V™s aı	nd Mass notifica														ter .
	ned in accordanc			NFPA									•		
•	ol panel type	_		ator panel	No.	indicat	ting dev	vices	Oper	Def.	No. i	nitiating dev	ices	Oper	Def.
Intelligent	, ,,			·			ells		•			anual station			
Trouble Lamp		-				Но	rns				Sm	oke detecto	rs	7	
Trouble SIL/Rir		-					lights					eat detectors		8	
Alarm Source	Ind. OK	-					trobes					smoke detec			
Lamp Test OK		-					akers					low switches			
- Main Pattony	Battery Size: See report						obes r strobe	20				mper switche w air switche			
•	Battery Size: See report Battery Quantity:					реакс	311000	53				ssure switch			
viain battery c	quartity.											bon Monoxi			
												am Detector			
Sequence o	f operation is	All si	gnals	report to di	spato	h and	alarm	ns eva	acuate	build	ing.				
Follow Up R	lequired:		No		Yes		If yes,	pleas	se desc	ribe a	nd list	all equipme	nt re	quired	
			_		_										
	Equipment Use	d fror	n Veh	icle:					ı	Monit	oring D	etails:			
QTY.	Part Numbe	r	Pá	art Description	on	Moni	toring	Numb	oer:						
						Αссοι	ınt Nu	mber:	:	Loca	l dispa	atch			
						Alarm	ı Verifi	ied:							
						Trouk	le Ver	ified:							
						Super	visory	Verif	ied:						
System	out of service		Syste	m partially by	passed	d	Techn	ician(	s):	AT/SF	1	Date:		11-10	-22
Start time:		Finish	i time	:			Lead <sup>-</sup>	Tech S	Signatu	ıre:					
Total time o	on site:	l time:			Print (	Custo	mer Na	ame:							
All responses	are limited to areas	acces	sible to	inspector du	ring th	e inspe	ction.	Custo	mer S	ignatu	re:				
Signature con	stitutes acceptance	of servi	ce perf	formed as beir	ng satis	factory	. If a	AHIN	lame:						
service agreer	ment exists between	custon	ner and	d BFPE, all wor	rk is su	bject to				<b>NO</b> : '''					
agreement.								AHJ 2	ignatu	re:(if pr	esent)				

						$\overline{}$		_
		NS	<b>₹•</b> 1=	1-1	3		- 1	
 	•	1 1		 	_	/		

INTERNATIONAL FIRE-SAFETY-SECURITY			BIT E.OOM			Job # or Call Type:				Ticket Number:				
FIRE	-SAFETY-SECURI	TY	Page:											
Customer N	lame:	Service Rec	e Req. By:		Call Taken By:				PO Number:					
-	Towson Universi	ty												
Address:			Project Loc	Project Locality:			cation &	Type (	Name	e, Model and Number):				
Ward V	Vest Health &V	/ellness		· ·						Notifier NF2		<u> </u>		
City:	State:	Zip				Ь	tem Condition:			Monthly				
		21204	Stand				Very good		Poor		ļ .			
Towson MD 2 Contact Name/Phone Number:			21204	Voice		<u> </u>	_	<b>=</b>				ł	Quarterly	
ontact Na		Multiple		ex	Good	<u> </u>		Very poor	lacksquare	Semi-annu				
	Justin Bas			Other	Fair						Annual			
lotes/Com	ments: \/V™s	and Mass N	Notification device	es are te	ested du	uring sche	duled fire d	rills with	the Pu	ıblic Safety off	icer on	ce per se	emester	
est perfor	med in accordanc	e with												
Control panel type Annunc		iciator panel	or panel No. indi		ing device	es Oper	r Def. No.		. initiating devices		Oper	Def.		
ntelligent		I	_CD-80	·		ells				Manual stations		15		
·		np/Audible OK			rns				moke detectors		33			
Γrouble SIL/Ri		1	Ring Back N/A							leat detector	1			
Alarm Source amp Test OK		Lamp Tes	rce Ind. OK				Multiple			t smoke detectors Flow switches		18 2		
amp rest on		Lamp res	IOK	JK		Speakers Strobes				amper switches		5		
Main Battery	Size:			Sı		strobes	Multiple Multiple			ow air switches				
lain Battery (				-						ressure switches				
								Ca		arbon Monoxide				
									В	eam Detecto	rs			
Seguence o	of operation is													
follow Up F		No		Yes		If you no	loaco doc	cribo a	nd list	: all equipme	ont ro	auirod:		
ollow op r	Nequireu.	INO		163		ii yes, pi	lease ues	LIIDE a	iiu iisi	. all equipine	entre	quii eu.		
Equipment Used from Vehicle:					Monitoring Details:									
QTY. Part Numbe		er Part Description			Monitoring Number:									
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ount Number:							
				Alarr			m Verified:							
						ble Verified:								
							rvisory Verified:							
C		6	kana na anki aliba lan			•		A T/OI		Data		40.40	00	
			System partially bypassed			Technician(s): AT/SH				Date:		10-19	22	
			Finish time:			Lead Tech Signature:								
otal time o		Total trav					stomer N	ame:						
	are limited to area						ustomer S	ignatu	re:					
	stitutes acceptance					AH								
ervice agree	ment exists betweer	customer a	and BFPE, all wo	rk is sul	oject to	that								
greement.						Al	<del>վ</del> J Signatւ	I <b>re:</b> (if pr	esent)					